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STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
DIVISION OF HEALTH LICENSURE AND REGULATION
OFFICE OF HEALTH RELATED BOARDS
665 Mainstream Drive, Second Floor
Nashville, TN 37243
http:/fwww.tn.govihealth

Tennessee Board of Medical Examiners
Medical Doctors
1-800-778-4123 or 615-532-4384

November 3, 2020

Vanila Kumar M.D

200 Cabrini Blvd Apt 91
New York, NY 10033
Us

Dear Applicant.

[t 1s my pleasure to inform you that your application for a license to practice as a Medical Doctor in Tennessec has been iitially
approved by the Board Consultant Your number shall be 61614 This initial approval must be ratified by the Board ol Medical
Examuners at its next meeting, scheduled for January 12, 2021, before a license can be issued to you. If ratified by the Board of
Medical Examiners this number will become your permancnt license number and a wall certificate will follow.,

However, this letter serves as your authorization to commence your practice, pending the final action by the Board of Medical
Exarminers [f the Board of Medical Examiners should not ratify the initial approval of your application, you will be notified in
writing at which time this authorization shall cease to be effective.

Within {0 working days after the Board of Medical Examiners meeting, you will be sent either your certificate (indicating final
approval by the Board of Medical Examuners) or a letter providing (1) an explanation as to why the Board of Medical Examiners
failed to ratify issuance of your certificate and (2) specific instructions as to any action you may take to have the decision
reviewed No further action on your part 1s necessary at this time.

Our best wishes go with you into a new phase of your career.

Sincerely,
S/ .
f)ﬂmdu QM,%CO

Board Administrator
Tennessee Board of Medical Examuners
INITAPRPTX

Important Information Regarding Professional Privilege Tax
TC A §67-4-1701, et seq, requires the payment of an annual professional privilege (occupation) tax. For more information
regarding the professional privilege (occupation) tax please go to:. hftp./fwww tn govirevenue/topic/professional-privilege-
tax.shtml

Notice to All Prescribers: All prescribers with DEA numbets who prescribe controlled substances in Tenncssee for more that
fifteen (15) days per year, shall be registered in the controlled substance database. New licensees shall have up to thirty (30)
calendar days after notification of licensure lo regisier in the database. For morc information, please go to:
Wi, pov/healtl/article/CSMD-about.shtml.
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Fed Tax # Name KUMAR, VANITA L

Fille# 61614 Rank
License # Lic Status Appl in process

Entity # 8876771394 Expiras On Tran
]
cord Name | Record Content
ADDRESS ‘
ACTITIONER NURX, Mission st 2nd Fl, San Francisco, CA, 94103, 800-321-6879
DICAL_SCHOOL Geerge Washingten University School of Medicine, Washington, District of Columbia, United States of Amernica, 08/01/18986, 05/25/2000, 05/25/2000, Doctor of Medicin
HER_TRAINING Beth Israel Medical Center, Family Medicine Residency, Family Practice, Nev York. New York, United States of America. 07/01/2000, (6/30/2003
OFILE QUESTIONS
RTIFY_BODY American Board of Family Medicine, Family Medicine
INATURE 08/05/202Q




Brandi Allocco

From: Rene Saunders

Sent: Monday, September 21, 2020 9 56 AM

To: vanitakumar@gmail.com

Cc: Brandi Allocco

Subject: RE. [EXTERNAL] Re: TN license for Vanita Kumar
Dr. Kumar,

As long as you list the time as a training program you need to provide a postgraduate training verification form.

If you want to claim the time is not a “fellowship” you need to take it off the profile(submit a new one online) and list it
as employment on the app.

Ms. Allocco is out of the office but | can have someone send you the page to make corrections on.

Thank you,

T
Lt Health

Rene Saunders, MD | Medical Consultant

Tennessee Board of Medical Examiners

665 Mainstream Drive, Nashville, TN 37243

p.615-532-1714

f.615-253-0715

rene saunders@in,gov

tn.gov/health

Connect with TDH on Facebook and Twitter @TNDeptofHealth!

Our Mission - To protect, promote and improve the health and prosperity of people in Tennessee.

From: Vanita Kumar [mailto:vanitakumar@qmail.com]
Sent: Sunday, September 20, 2020 8:29 AM

To: Brandi Allocco

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Re: TN license for Vanita Kumar

Hi Brandi,
Thank you very much for the up date.

I overnight mailed my fingerprint cards last week to identogo. Is there anything else I need to do for that step?
I completed an non ACGME certified faculty development fellowship in 2003-2005 while I working as
attending at Montefiore medical center after completing my family medicine residency. It was not a cettified

fellowship recognized by ACGME or AAFP. It was a mentorship program for junior faculty in family
medicine.

Please let me know if you need any additional information.



Best,
Vanita Kumar MD

Sent from my iPhone

On Sep 19, 2020, at 5:31 PM, Brandi Allocco <Brandi.Allocco(@tn.gov:> wrote:

Dr. Kumar,

The consultant reviewed your application file and is not requesting a copy of the complaint. However
she noted you listed postgraduate training on the profile that was not included on the application. You
will need to add this to the attached application page and provide postgraduate training verification for
2003-2005. We are also still needing your criminal background check.

<image001.png>

Brandi Allocco} Administrative Services Assistant 3

Tennessee Board of Medical Examiners

665 Mainstream Drive, Nashville, TN 37243

brandi.allocco@tn.gov

tn.gov/health

Connect with TDH on Facebook and Twitter @ TNDeptofHealth!

Qur Mission - To protect, promote and improve the health and prosperity of people in Tennessee.

From: Vanita Kumar [mailto:vanitakumar@gmail.com]
Sent: Thursday, September 17, 2020 11:57 AM

To: Rene Saunders

Cc: Brandi Allocco

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Re: TN license for Vanita Kumar

Thank you! I appreciate it.
Kind regards,
Vanita Kumar MD

On Thu, Sep 17,2020 at 11:21 AM Rene Saunders <Rene.Saunders@tn.gov> wrote:
I am happy to review the application when [ am in the office tomorrow.
IHave a great day.

Sent from my iPhone

On Sep 17, 2020, at 10:03 AM, Brandi Allocco <Brandi.Allocco(@in.gov> wrote:

Dr. Kumar,



| will submit it to the consultant without the documentation, however she will ask for it
before approving your application for licensure. After | receive the requested
documentation your file will go back for her review again. | can assure you I am not
requesting anything that is unnecessary and | am only trying to minimize the time for
you license to be approved.

<image001.png>

Brandi Allocco| Administrative Services Assistant 3

Tennessee Board of Medical Examiners

665 Mainstream Drive, Nashville, TN 37243

brand allocco@tn.gov

tn gov/health

Connect with TDH on Facebaok and Twitter @ TNDeptofHealth!

Our Mission - To protect, promote and wmprove the health and prosperity of people in Teninessee,

From: Vanita Kumar [mailto:vanitakumar@agmail.com]
Sent: Thursday, September 17, 2020 9:50 AM

To: Brandi Allocco

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Re: TN license for Vanita Kumar

Sorry, this does not make sense to me? Since that time of initial application, my
name has been removed from the case which is the current and up to date status
of the case.

Vanita Kumar MD



wrote:

A copy of the complaint will be required since at the time you submitted the
application the answer was yes.

<image001.png>

Brandi Allocco| Administrative Services Assistant 3

Tennessee Board of Medical Examiners

665 Mainstream Drive, Nashville, TN 37243

brandrallocco@tn.gov

tn gov/health

Connect with TDH on Facebook and Twitter @ TNDeptofHealth!

Our Mission - To protect, promote and improve the health and prosperity of people i Tennessee.

From: Vanita Kumar [maiito:vanitakumar@gmail.com]
Sent: Thursday, September 17, 2020 8:50 AM

To: Brandi Allocco

Cc: Mary Ry

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Re: TN hcense for Vanita Kumar

Hi Brandi,

My name has been removed from the case. I submitted a letter documenting the
notice of discontinuance.

Please confirm you have it.

I also overnighted my fingerprint cards to IndentoGO yesterday.

Thank you for your help.



Vanita Kumar MD

On Thu, Sep 17, 2020 at 9:27 AM Brandi Allocco <Brandi.Allocco(@tn.gov>
wrote:

Good Marning,

The file is also missing a copy of the complaint for the pending legal action.

<image001.png>

Brandi Allocco| Administrative Services Assistant 3
Tennessee Board of Medical Examiners

665 Mainstream Drive, Nashville, TN 37243

brandi allocco@tn.gov

tn gov/health
Connect with TDH on Eacebook and Twitter @ TNDeptofHealth!

Our Mission - To protect, promote and improve the health and prosperity of people in Tennessee.

From: Vanita Kumar [mailto:vanitakumar@gmail.com]
Sent: Monday, September 14, 2020 12:16 PM

To: Brandi Allocco

Cc: Mary Ry

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Re: TN license for Vanita Kumar

Thank you for the extension. I will explore other options to get the
fingerprinting done.

Is everything else complete for the rest of my application?




- Vanita Kumar

On Mon, Sep 14, 2020 at 12:50 PM Brandi Allocco <Brandi. Alloccof@lin. goy>

wrole:

You are able to go anywhere that does fingerprinting that can be mailed into
identogo. | have some people say they go to a UPS store, but | cannot confirm
this. The background check is a requirement for licensure. Your file has already
been extended. [ will hold it open until September 30" but | can’t hold it open any
longer than that.

<image001.png>

Brandi Alocco| Administrative Services Assistant 3

Tennessee Board of Medical Examiners

665 Mainstream Drive, Nashville, TN 37243

brandi.allocco@in.gov

tn.gov/health

Connect with TDH on Facebook and Twitter @TNDeptofHealth!

Our Mission - To protect, promaote and improve the health and prosperity of people in Tennessee

From: Vanita Kumar [mailto:vanitakumar@gmail.com]
Sent: Monday, September 14, 2020 11:40 AM

To: Brandi Allocco

Cc: Mary Ry

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: TN license for Vanita Kumar

Hi Brandi,
] am having trouble getting my fingerprints done.

I have been to 3 police stations over the past 2 weeks. One does not have the
cards, one will not fingerprint me because I am not a resident of that district
and I just went to another station this morning (after calling ahead) and the
only officer who is trained to do them is out this week.



[s this step essential for my TN license? If yes, can [ please get an extension?

Can I go to a private place for fingerprinting?

Thank you,

Vanita Kumar MD

On Wed, Sep 9, 2020 at 1:32 PM Vanita Kumar <vanitakumar(@gmail.com>
wrole:

Dear Brandi,

Here is more information regarding the case: Patient came in for office visit.
No pregnancy was identified on ultrasound. She was placed on ectopic
precautions with Beta HCG follow-up. My care with her ended at that point
in time and the follow-up care was to be handled by the clinic staff. It is my
understanding that the staff reached out to the patient on 4/13/19 after she
failed to show up for 4/11/19 follow-up. She did not respond. On 4/25/19,
after experiencing abdominal pain earlier that day, she presented to an
outside hospital and was diagnosed with a ruptured ectopic pregnancy.

My name has been removed from this case and this case has been closed
completely. I have attached the notice of discontinuance to this email.

I am working on getting my fingerprints to you ASAP. There was a
miscommunication, and I was waiting for the TN board to mail me the cards.
[ hope to get those to you soon!

Thanks for all your help and please let me know if you need anything elsc.



Best,

Vanita Kumar MD

<MDApp_EducationExamInformation.pdf>
<Verification of Post Graduate Training.pdf>



Brandi Allocco

From: Mary Ry <mry@nurx co>

Sent: Monday, September 21, 2020 12:50 PM

To: Brandi Allocco

Cc: ' Vanita Kumar

Subject: - Re: [EXTERNAL] Re: TN license for Vanita Kumar
Attachments: : Initial Complaint.pdf, Notice of Discontinuance.pdf
Hi Brandi,

Please see attached for a copy of the initial complaint.
Dr. Kumar's name has officially been removed from the case, therefore, there is no current pending case. I have
attached the Notice of Discontinuance again for convenience. Please confirm receipt of this and let us know if

there's anything else you require.

Thank you kindly.

On Thu, Sep 17, 2020 at 6:50 AM Vanita Kumar <vanitakumar(@gmail.com> wrote:
Hi Brandi,
My name has been removed from the case. I submitted a letter documenting the notice of discontinuance.
Please confirm you have it.
I also overnighted my fingerprint cards to IndentoGO yesterday.
Thank you for your help.
Vanita Kumar MD

On Thu, Sep 17, 2020 at 9:27 AM Brandi Allocco <Brandi.Allocco(@tn.gov> wrote:

Good Morning,

The file is also missing a copy of the complaint for the pending legal action.

N
=22 Health

Brandi Allocco| Administrative Services Assistant 3
Tennessee Board of Medical Examiners
665 Mainstream Drive, Nashville, TN 37243




tn gov/health
Connect with TDH on Facebook and Twitter @ TNDeptofHealth!
Our Mission - To protect, promote and improve the health and prosperity of people in Tennessee

From: Vanita Kumar [mailto:vanitakumar@igmail.com]
Sent: Monday, September 14, 2020 12:16 PM

To: Brand Allocco

Cc: Mary Ry

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Re: TN iicense for Vanita Kumar

Thank you for the extension. [ will explore other options to get the fingerprinting done.

Is everything else complete for the rest of my application?

- Vanita Kumar

On Mon, Sep 14, 2020 at 12:50 PM Brandi Allocco <Brandi.Allocco@tn.gov> wrote:

You are able to go anywhere that does fingerprinting that can be mailed into Identogo. | have some people say they
go to a UPS store, but | cannot confirm this. The background check is a requirement for licensure  Your file has
already been extended. | will hold it open until September 30" but | can’t hold it open any longer than that.

oy
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Brandi Allocco| Administrative Services Assistant 3

Tennessee Board of Medical Examiners

665 Mainstream Drive, Nashville, TN 37243

brandiallocco@lLgoy

tn gov/health

Connect with TDH on Facebook and Twitter @ TNDeptofHealth!

Our Mission - To protect, promote and improve the health and prosperity of people in Tennessee
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Sent: Monday, September 14, 2020 11:40 AM

To: Brandi Allocco

Cc: Mary Ry

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: TN license for Vanita Kumar

Hi Brandi,
I am having trouble getting my fingerprints done.

I have been to 3 police stations over the past 2 weeks. One does not have the cards, one will not fingerprint
me because I am not a resident of that district and I just went to another station this morning (after calling
ahead) and the only officer who is trained to do them is out this week.

Is this step essential for my TN license? If yes, can I please get an extension?

Can I go to a private place for fingerprinting?

Thank you.

Vanita Kumar MD

On Wed, Sep 9, 2020 at 1:32 PM Vanita Kumar <vanitakumar(@gmail.com> wrote:

Dear Brandi,



Here is more information regarding the case: Patient came in for office visit. No pregnancy was identified
on ultrasound. She was placed on ectopic precautions with Beta HCG follow-up. My care with her ended at
that point in time and the follow-up care was to be handled by the clinic staff. It is my understanding that
the staff reached out to the patient on 4/13/19 after she failed to show up for 4/11/19 follow-up. She did not
respond. On 4/25/19, after experiencing abdominal pain earlier that day, she presented to an outside hospital
and was diagnosed with a ruptured ectopic pregnancy.

My name has been removed from this case and this case has been closed completely. [ have attached the
notice of discontinuance to this email.

I am working on getting my fingerprints to you ASAP. There was a miscommunication, and I was waiting
for the TN board to maii me the cards. I hope to get those to you soon!

Thanks for al! your help and please let me knew if you need anything else.
Best,

Vanita Kumar MD

Mary Ry
Medical Coordinator

mry@nurx.co
WWW.NUrX.co

T




(FILED: QUEENS COUNTY CLERK 07/22/2020 09:24 AM| INDEX NO. 700074/2020

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 4 RECEIVED NYSCEF: 07/22/2020

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF QUEENS

KRISTINA TANASKOVIC AND MICHAEL NIKOLIC,

Index No. 700074/2020

Plaintiffs,
-againsl- NOTICE
DISCONTINUING
VANITA KUMAR, M.D. and PLANNED PARENTHOOD ACTION

OF NEW YORK CITY, INC,,

Defendants.

I, JOSEPH MUZIO, ESQ., a member of the law firm of Dell & Dean, PLLC, hereby

alfirm, in accordance with CPLR Rule 3217(a)(1), that the above-entitied action is hereby

discontinued as against defendant, Vanita Kumar, M.D. only, with prejudice and without costs

to any party. This Notice may be filed with the Clerk of the Court without any further notice.

Dated: Garden City, New York
July 15, 2020

Yours, etc.

DELL & DEAN, PLLC

oy Sl Perir €2

T

Joseph C. MuziezTsq.

Attorneys for Plaintiffs
1225 Fraonklin Avenue — Suite 450
Garden City, New York 11530

(516) 830-9700

1 of 1




— VICALOON 8.
A\\ FRIEDMAN, PC

Attorneys at Law
One State Street Plaza
New York, New York 10004-1561
Telephone: 212-732-8700 * Facsimile: 212-227-2903
Firm E-mail: McAl@mcf-esq.com

KENNETH FOX
Telephone Ext:'2267
E-mail: kenfox@mcf-esq.com

April 16, 2020

Re: Tanaskovic (Kristina & Michael Nikolic) v. Kumar
Our File No.: 6764-0059400

To Whom [t May Concern:

I represent Vanita Kumar, M.D. in a lawsuit currently pending in the Supreme Court of
the State of New York, County of Queens. Briefly, this case, which is in its early stages, alleges
a delay in diagnosing an ectopic pregnancy. The patient presented to the clinic where Dr. Kumar
was working on April 8, 2019 for gynecologic care. A pregnancy test was positive. A sonogram
was performed. The findings did not identify a definitive intrauterine pregnancy. Dr. Kumar,
and a resident physician working under her supervision, examined and treated the patient. Due to
the fact that the sonogram did not reveal a definitive intrauterine pregnancy, there were concerns
over a possible ectopic pregnancy. The patient was then given ectopic precautions, an
appointment to follow-up for a repeat Beta Heg test, and discharged. That concluded Dr.
Kumar’s role in her care.

Thereafter, the clinic attempted to follow up with the patient for repeat Beta HCG testing
on April 11th and April 13%. 1t is claimed in this lawsuit that the patient had a rupture of an
ectopic pregnancy on April 25, 2019.

At this point in time, the case has been stayed secondary to the Covid 19 restrictions on
non-essential civil litigation in New York State. Dr. Kumar has not yet appeared in the lawsuit
or answered. 1 have had preliminary discussions with the plaintiff’s attorneys concerning Dr.
Kumar’s role in this matter. Based on the fact that she was supervising a trainee physician and
was not involved in the follow-up care concerning the need for repeat Beta HCGs, plaintiff’s
counsel has indicated he is inclined to dismiss her from the case and only continue against the
clinic.

Should you have any questions concerning the above, please feel free to contact me.

Thank you.
g Very truly yours,
Rewueth Fox
Kenneth Fox
KE:sj



May 29, 2020

TENNESSEE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS

665 MAINSTREAM DRIVE
NASHVILLE, TN 37243

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

LICENSURE VERIFICATION

This s to certify that the records of the Connecticut Department of Public Health indicate that:

was Issued a Connecticut:
Date Issued:

VANITA KUMAR

Physician/Surgeon
August 8, 2018

License Number: 61740

Basis for Licensure: Endorsement
Expiration Date: June 30, 2021
Status of License: ACTIVE

Public Disciplinary History No

Subject of a Pending Investigation No

Please note that this 1s the only verification provided by this office. The Connecticut Department of Public Health
does not affix a raised seal to this document. Please note that the information contained in this letter can be

verified online at https://www.elicense.ct.gov.

Sincerely,

7
Abrploan B Coryon

Stephen B. Carragher

Public Health Services Manager

Practitioner Licensing and Investigations Section



THE UNIVERSITY OF THE STATE OF NEW Y¥j
THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DIVISION OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING SER
89 WASHINGTON AVENUE

ALBANY, NEW YORK 12234

By ——————————
This is to certify that according to the records of the Division of
Professional Licensing.-Servicels, New York State Education Department
Albany, New Yorlky, KUMAR _VANITA
was issued 11censa/ccrt1£1cate number 228029 for the practice of
MEDICINE on 04/10/2003.

Our records also indicate the following information:
Date of birth: 06/15/1974

School attended: GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIV

Date of graduation: 05/21/00

Degree earned: MD

Program was acceptable in accordance with the NYS Regulations
of the Commissioner of Education. Requirements met at the
time of licensure.

Basis of licensure:
DATE COMP1 COMP2
08/02 00089 OOSCT
10/99 00085
06/98 00088

EXMS TAKEN=03
A license is valid during the life of the holder unless revoked,
annulled or saspended by the Board of Regents. A licensee must reg-
ister periodically with this Department to practice in this state.

Currently Registered: YES Reg period ends: 05/31/22
Address: 200 CABRINI BLVD APT 91
NEW YORK NY 10033-0000

Disciplinary information: No charges have been preferred against
this licensee
Comments:

I, Sandra Barsallo, Education Credentials Specialist, Division of
professional Licensing Services of the New York State Education
Department, do hereby state that as Education Credentials Specialist
of said Division, I have legal custody of the official records of
the Division of Professional Licensing Services and to the best of
my knowledge,, the aforesaid information is true and correct.

SEAL

{ ﬁxﬁﬁm [‘\\mnﬂhf};f"' 06/12/20

on Credentials Specialist




STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
! L HEALTH RELATED BOARDS
; o - 665 MAINSTREAM DRIVE
. NASHVILLE TN 37243

: DECLARA'ITON OF CITIZENSHIP
MUST ACCOMPANY ALL APPLICATIONS FOR INITIAL LICENSURE OR REINSTATEMENT OF LICENSURE

Pursuant to T.C.A. § 4-58-101 et seq, the Eligibility Verifi cation for Entitiements Act (also known as the “SAVE
Act”) requires the Tennessee Department of Health (including all Boards, Commissions, and contractors), along
with every local health department in the State, to verify that every adult applicant for a professional license is
either a U.S. citizen, a-“qualified alien,” or a nonimmigrant who meets the requirements set out at 8 U.S.C. 1621.

[y

T am a(n) Physiciari _ : T .
Healthcare Profession (Please Print) TN License number if applicable
_ T Please Print Legibly - e B
1. Name: fumar, Vanita _.I_‘_ -
. Last First Middie Maiden
2h Ma“mg Address: 200 Cabrini Blvd. # 91,.NeW YOFk,‘NY: 10033 i
3. Phone Number: Home: (646))166-1428 Office: ( ) " Fax: ( "
f R T R N '}‘ ‘
4, I am a United States Citizen:  —__Yes ___No
51 I am a foreign national not physically present in the United States . Yes / No. If you answered

1 yes to this question, please sign this form in the presence of a notary and return it with your appllcat|on
No further documentation is required. '

6.  Applicants Claiming United States Citizenship MUST provide one of the following: |

a) Tennessee Driver's License, or photo ID issued by the Tennessee Départment of Safety.
b) A valid driver license or ID Issued by another state, prowded |ts |ssuance requnrements meet
Tennessee Department of Safety criteria.
c) An official birth certificate |ssued by a U.S. state, terrltory, or other Junsd|ct|on Puerto Rican birth
certificates issued before July 1, 2010 do not qualify. g
d) A federally issued birth certificate.
e) . +A valid, unexpired U.S. passport.
- fpiUA report of birth abroad of a U.S. citizen.
: 'g) G rtificate of citizenship.
S QE Iftcate of naturalization.
I S citizen 1D card.
S j) Any s@ctessor document to #'s e-i above.
- .-"k) An §§N that is verifiable with the Social Secunty Administration in accordance with federal law.

iL (N} "
B S T D T LA U I

(™

=

: You chtpcked “No in question 4, please mdlcate from the' Iist bEIow WhICh category applies to you: (circle
'.GneleI 4t . Fas read i

a) . Permanent Resident .
b) A nonimmigranit applicant for a professional or commurc:al Ilcense whose visa for entry mto the Umted
States I related to’stich ‘employment, or,a nonimmigrant under the Immigration and’ ‘Nationality Act (8

- U S C. 1101 etseq). _
PH.A183(Rev. 02/17) RDA 10137




S iy —— " ey

c) Asylees who meet the quahﬂcatrons set out in 8 U S C 1158

d) Refugees who meet the qualifications set out in 8 U.S.C. 1157.

e) Persons who have been “paroled into the United States,” under 8 U.S.C. 1182(d)(5) or whose
deportation has been withheld under 8 U.S.C. 1253.

f)  Cuban or Haitian entrants as defi ned by section-501(e) of the Refugee Education Assistance Act of
1980.

g) Persons granted conditional entry mto the US under -8 U.S.C. 1153(a)(7) before April 1, 1980,
because of persecution or fear of persecution on «account of race, religion, or political opinion or
because of being uprooted by catastrophic national calamity.

h) -An alien who has been “battered” or subjected to “extreme cruelty” by a parent or spouse as defined
by 8 U.S.C. 1641(c), and also meets the qualifications set out 8 U.S.C. 1641(c)(1)(B). Under the
circumstances set out in'8 U.S.C. 1641(c)(2) and (3), victims’ children, or the parents of children who
are victims, may also apply for beneﬂts as quahf‘ ed allens

Apphcants claxmlng quallf' ed alien status. (questlon 7 above), please submit two of the followmg forms of
“documentation of identity.and |mmrgrat|on status” as determined by U.S. Homeland Security to be acceptable for
verification through the SAVE program. Common types of documents used to verify immigration status are listed
below. (Note: If you can provide only one document, your status will be verified through the U.S. Department of
Homeland Security’s SAVE program)

' 1-327 (Reentry Permit)

I-551 (Permanent Resident Card or “Green Card"). .

1-571 (Refugee Travel Document)

1-766 (Employment Authorization Card)

Machine Readable Immigrant Visa (with Temporary I-551 language)

Temporary I-551 stamp (on passport or I- 94)

1-94 (Arnval/Departure record)

Unexpired foreign passport

WT/WB ‘Admission.Stamp in unexpired foreign passport :

1-20 (Certificate of Eligibility for Nonimmigrant F(1) student status—"“Student visa") '
DS2019 (Certificate of Ellgrbrllty for Exchange Visitor (J 1) Status)

- ALL APPLICANTS MUST SIGN AND.HAVE NOTARIZED .

I affirm under the penalty of perJury that the above is true and correct

Signed this _Z_Q_V]day of AP lt _,2@. | P | \

Jg’naturé }

Sworn to before me this »7 OJ“’ day of A@ ’rl i ; 20&.-

g Gl gt

NOT U'-\R PUBLIC
ANGELA M CHRISTY
My Commlsslon E)(p:re_t, ___~ NOTARY PUBLIC « STATE OF OHIO

yoommiissionexpres-odl — . =
If an applicant is discovered ta be an unqualified alien, or otherwise ineligible for benefits under the Act, all recurring hunéris‘pl-o\uded 16 that
applicant must be immediately terminated. Anyone who purposefully makes a false, fictitious, or fraudutent claim of U.S. crtizenshlp or qualified
alien status will be liable under the Tennessee Medicaid False Claims Act, or Tennessee’s False Claims Act. Any persan who conspires to defraud
the state or any local health department by securing-a false claim allowed or paid to another person in violatlon of the Act may be liable under
Tennessee's False Claims Act. Upan discavery of an appllmnt’s &:lse, fictitious, or fraudulent claim of U.S. crt:zenthp or qualified alien status,
state governmental entities and local health departments must also file a criminal complaint with the 'Office of the Attoruev General and/ or the
United State Attorney.

PH-4183(Rev. 02/17) RDA 10137
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PRACTICE AND LICENSURE INFORMATION

Are you or have you ever been licensed to practice medicine in another state?
Are you or have you ever been licensed in any other profession in Tennessee or another state?

List below all states, countries or provinces in which you have ever been or currently are licensed, permitted or certified.
Submit a copy of Attachment 1 to all such states, countries, or provinces regarding such licensure, certification or
permit. Use the back of this page if you need additional space.

STATE PROFESSION LICENSE NUMBER DATE ISSUED CURRENT STATUS

CcT Physician 61740 8/8/2018 Active

Do you have a DEA Registration? Y N

If yes, please provide:

Intended practice location in Tennessee:

Name:

Address:

Please complete your employment history starting with the most current position first. You may use a separate sheet
of paper if you need additional space.

DATES LOCATION POSITION AND DUTIES
PLIZASE SEE ATTAGHED DOCUMENT FOR FULL WORK HISTORY FROM 2003 - 2020
MM/YY MM/YY (City) (State)
From: To
MMYY MMYY (City) (State)
From __To. _
MM/YY MM/YY (City) (State)
From-  To o _ _
MM/YY MM/YY (City) (State)

PH-0235 (Rev. 10/19) Application — Page 3 of 6 Pages RDA 10137



EDUCATIONAL AND EXAMINATION INFORMATION

PRE-MEDICAL EDUCATION

4 USMLE

5. State Board administered by

Erom: 09/1992 TG 05/1996 Columbia University - Columbia College New York, NY.

MMYY MMYY Educational Institution Location
From: To: o

MMYY MM/YY Educational Institution Location
From: To

MM/YY MMYY Educational Instilution Location

MEDICAL EDUCATION

i have spent years in the study of medicine in the medicai educational institutions beiow*
From: To:

MMIYY MMYY Educational Institution Location
From- To: _

MMYY MM/YY Educational Institution Location

POSTGRADUATE TRAINING
| have spent years in medical training in the medical educational institutions below:
From: To:
: MMYY - - MMAYY Educational Institution Location

From. To:

MM/YY MM/YY Educational Institution Location
From: To:

MM/YY MM/YY Educational Institution Location
| have taken the following medical licensure examinations: (Check all applicable)

1 National Boards (NBME)  Certificate Number
2. FLEX examination administered by the Stale of on

3. Licensure by the Medical Council of Canada (LMCC)

Are you ABMS Board certified? Y N

If yes, identify board of specialty/subspecialty:

(State)

prior to 1972

(Date(s))

| intend to perform Level |l Office Based Surgery which is mtegral to a planned treatmenl regimen and pot performed on an
urgent or emergent basis. Y N '

If you intend to perform Level lll Office Based Surgery, you must apply for and obtain a permit prior fo engaging in such
practice. You may access the applicalion by visiting: hitps Jn.goviassetsientities/health/attachments/PH-3963, pdf

PH-0235 (Rev. 10/19)

Application — Page 2 of 6 Pages

RDA 10137



[FILED: QUEENS COUNTY CLERK 07/22/2020 09:24 AM INDEX NO. 700074/2020
NYSCEEF DOC. NO. 4 RECEIVED NYSCEF: 07/22/2020

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF QUEENS

KRISTINA TANASKOVIC AND MICHAEL NIKOLIC, Index No. 700074/2020
PlaintifTs,
-against- NOTICE
DISCONTINUING
VANITA KUMAR, M.D. and PLANNED PARENTHOOD ACTION

OF NEW YORK CITY, INC,,

Defendants.

I, JOSEPH MUZIO, ESQ., 2 member of the law firm of Dell & Dean, PLLC, hereby
affirm, in accordance with CPLR Rule 3217(a)(1), that the above-entitled action is hereby
discontinued as against defendant, Vanita Kumar, M.D. only, with prejudice and without costs
to any party. This Notice may be filed with the Clerk of the Court without any further notice.

Dated: Garden City, New York
July 15,2020

Yours, etc.

DELL & DEAN, PLLC

By: L/,@ﬁ’z% ( %yﬁ@

Joseph C. Muzie? Tsq.
Attorneys for Plaintiffs
1225 Franklin Avenue — Suite 450
Garden City, New York 11530
(516) 830-9700

1 of 1



Brandi Allocco

From: Vanita Kumar <vanitakumar@gmail.com>
Sent: _ Wednesday, September 9, 2020 12:33 PM
To: Brandi Allocco

Cc: Mary Ry

Subject: [EXTERNAL] TN license for Vanita Kumar
Attachments: Notice of Discontinuance (1).pdf

Follow Up Flag: Flag for follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Dear Brandi,

Here is more information regarding the case: Patient came in for office visit. No pregnancy was identified on
ultrasound. She was placed on ectopic precautions with Beta HCG follow-up. My care with her ended at that
point in time and the follow-up care was to be handled by the clinic staff. It is my understanding that the staff
reached out to the patient on 4/13/19 after she failed to show up for 4/11/19 follow-up. She did not respond. On
4/25/19, after experiencing abdominal pain earlier that day, she presented to an outside hospital and was
diagnosed with a ruptured ectopic pregnancy.

My name has been removed from this case and this case has been closed completely. I have attached the notice
of discontinuance to this email.

I am working on getting my fingerprints to you ASAP. There was a miscommunication, and I was waiting for
the TN board to mail me the cards. [ hope to get those to you soon!

Thanks for all your help and please let me know if you need anything else.
Best,

Vanita Kumar MD
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“‘* DO S Medical Professional

Information Profile

This report provides credentialing information for:

Name: Kumar, Vanita
Social Security Number:

Date of Birth: June 15,1974
FIDi#: 213938442

Recipient: TN - Tennessee Board of
Medical Examiners

Delivery Date: 04/07/2020

ABOUT THIS PROFILE

The Fadaration Credentials Verification Sevice (FCVS) was retained by the above relerenced medical
professional lo verfy hisfher medical credentials for submission to your agencyforganization Unless
noted otherwise, all documents contained in ihis reporl were recewved directly from tha issuing
inslitution per wrdlon request made by FCVS

NOTICE Aff documents bearing an onginal Official FCVS seal are certiliod to be an exact reproduction
of the oniginal Where required, ongmal documents are provided according to the agreements with the

' Insltution ssuing such document  [FCWS mamtans all onginal documents {excluding third-party
examinalion Vanscripts) in the physcians sourca file

This FEVS Macheal Protessonal Iiformatian Prolile ("Prakila) s compiled and provided by the
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FEDERATION CREDENTIALS
YERIFICATION SERYICE

Affidavit and Release

ST
MEDICAL
BOARDS

Natary;
Your seal [or stamp)
must be partly upon
tha photo and partly

upon the signature of

tho applicant.
BL] %CEQEE}

Jolary Peths

|

I the unacrsignad hereby certdy Ludir oatn 1vat § am fis parson named in this gpehcation tha) all
statements | nave or shall maxe with resprest tharewo are tes tha' | am the ongical and lawiul possessor
and person namad i the vanous rms and cratenials furnishag or ‘0 be furmished wilti respedt to my
application and (rat all dosuments. ‘orns or copies Weraof wmisnad or 1o be turnished with respest lo my

applicatior: ara sinctly tue in eveTy aspsat

I acknowledge that L have answersd all quastons comanad 1 ta apprcation tutblully ard comgletaly |

forther acknewledgs that 1ailuie s My partto answear auestons duthfully and complelely may lead 10 me

pzing prosecuted under appropriate lederat ang state laves

I authonze ang request evety person, hospisai chiic gevernment agency docai, slate, ledersl or loreign),
count associakon, nstitution or ‘3w epforcerent agency havrg custody or contro) of any documents

(ESOTUS and other IIOMIANGN NErtaing i ma 10 fum sh o tha Fadaraton Credse

ale Verificstior

Service any such informaton, ncivding destments, rscords regarding charges or complaints filed agairst
mz2, fortnal of feimal pendirg or closed or any other perunent wata and o permyt the Federatian
Credentials velificauon Serwvice cr any of s agents ol reprzsentatves 1o nssecl and make copies of

such docuenents 1acords ard ot G auy’ connection valy s applicaton

| hereby reiease, discharge and e4cnetats 0 Feograuon Credenihals Vardication Service, its agents or
representatives and any person tumishing nfumtation of any and all havnity of every nature ana kind
acsing odt of Investigalion imade by tae ke deraton Crogeniais Varficaion Service. l aulhonze tha

redng o e s appheaton 10 any entity al ry reques:

o 1 - y
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S i e
Y/ FEDERATION CREDEMTIALS Identlt 4 M
F C S VERIFICATION SERVICE y fsﬁ—gﬂ@/
Biographic Information R
Medical professional Name(s). Kumar, Vanita
Date of Birth: June 15, 1974
Place of Birth. Royal Oaks, Michigan, UNITED STATES
Contact Information
Home Address. 200 Cabrini Blvd , Apt. 91
New York, NY 10033
UNITED STATES
Mobile Phone: (646) 456-1428
Emait; vanitakumar@gmail com
Credentials Analysis Information for Identity -
There 1s no Omission/Discrepancy/Miscellaneous information identified.
Date Kumar, Vanita FID

Apnl 07, 2020 213938442



CERTIFICATION OF IDENTIFICATION

Cerdfication hy Notary Public 15 Required

Appiteans el Ll Naaeee _M‘IH_L - __IMHAJIL
FOVS T .\n:u‘mr__C?J :))q 38"[_1{2”

Notary — Please complete the section below:

- ' ko .
. . e . . 13 e
N o ___’\__\1__.;\/\J R \<\ f oty ot Mo s 2 01 )

[certtvihar on the date set forth betow, the mdividaad named above, did appear poesonadle hedore use
and preseared vne o e talowing foens of idenaGedivar as peoot of b e idesting - Buan Cericate
or e Diooner ventify dat Dl idenaty this applicans oy comparg e her physical appeariiee
with the plaotograph on g Government sucd phoredddeniication prosenied ive the appiicant,

The waicnwenis on dus document sire stitbaerthed aod <ware 1o before me by the apphcinton s

I . : -
Dav 226 7 of NMonth :}1«.& '-j NYean LA LE
[
. A o _ > el
Nostary Public St /)(}\, ol APV, e, O N2
Connutssion Pxpiration Date™ Momh, (@ 0 D 04 yearo

* The notan's commissinn expiration date must be currentand legible. T no expiration
date, such as lifetime’, an explunation must be provided.

Notary Stamp THere

L VR, JERS, B

Please compiere arad mdl this crigiesl doonmentand 2 phatacepo s o math comticase or passiorn
prosented oorhe N,
Federation of State Medical Boards
ATTN: FCVS
Tl Dudle e W eer R, Sare 3
bt 3s, I T3Sy
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'7' PASSPORT
' PASSEPORT 58
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v E :‘USA.:::;‘,:: . te .' ’
Surname ’Nom/ApeHldo*‘ o g 560910428
KUMAR
(iven Names / Prénoms / Nombres
VANITA

Nationality / Nationalité / Namonahdad

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Date of buth/ Date de naissance / Fecha de nacimjento

15 Jun 1974 v
‘ Sex. Sexe, Sevo

Place of bith / Lieu de naissance 7 Lugar de nacimiento

MICHIGAN, U.S.A. o |
Date of 1ssue / Date de déliviance / Fesha de expedicion Authority / ctonté * Autoridad
31 Jan 2017 United States

Date of explraﬁon' Date d explranon / Feoha de caducidad D epartm ent of State

30 Jan 2027 ‘ e N s
Endorsements / Mentions Spéciales ” Anotaciones Y £5
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F VS I FEDERATION CREDENTIALS ChronOIOgy Of ACt|Vit|eS fgmbz‘
( : VERIFICATION SERVICE il
&‘-.h__;

The Chronology of Activities is a comprehens@rzport of a medical profess_lonal's activities as reported to FCVS i the medical
professional application.

 Start Date End Date Actiﬁty_fype _ Location

08/01/1996  05/30/2000 Medical Education George Washington University School of Medicine and Health Sciences
Washington District Of Columbia
UNITED STATES

07/01/2000  06/30/2003 Postgraduate Traming [cahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai (Downtown) Urban Program
New York New York
UNITED STATES
04/15/2019 Work Nurx
1125 Mission st. 2nd FI.

San Francisco, Calitornia
UNITED STATES

End of Chronology of Activities report for  Kumar, Vanita

Dale Kumar, Vanita FID
April 07, 2020 213938442



F C\v S‘l FEDERATI(ON CREDENTIALS Medlcal Education

M;dical Education

Credéntials Analysis information for Medical Education

Date
Apnl 07, 2020

VERIFICATION SERVICE

Medical School: Georg_e Washington University School of Medicine and Health Sciences
Localion. Washington, DC
UNITED STATES

There 1s no Omission/Discrepancy/Miscellaneous information identified

Kumar, Vanita

FID
213938442



FCVS|

Sederrtlsn of

STATEEEA
MEDICAL
BOARDS

Verification of
Medical Education

FEDERATION CREDEHNTIALS
NERIFICATION SERVICE

Page 1

Instruction to the

Dean

Please complete both pages
of this form, sign date and
seal on the front page then
return to

Federation Credentials
Verification Service
400 Fuller Wiser Road
Suite 300

Euless, TX 76039

The individual identfied on the attached Authonzation for Release ol Information, Documents and Records
form has authorized your medical school lo pravide lo the Federation Credentials Verification Service (FCVS)
any and all information pertaining to their education al your institulion

Please note If your institution processes lranscripl requests through another office, FCVS has likely made
such a request under separale cover

It your office also processes transcript requests, please attach the individual's olfficial lranscripl

{which indicates courses taken, dates and hours of attendance, and scores, grades, or evaluation)

Institution Name:
Sal

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

George Washington University School of Medicine and Health

ences

2300 Eye Street NW Suite 708

City:  Washington State/Province: DC Zip Code (Postal Code): 20037
Country: us
If name of institution was different when this individual attended, please note this name below
/A
Premedical Education:
Years of education required for admisston to your medical school 4
Credental/degree presented by the applicant for admisston to your medical school  Bachelor's Degree
Enroliment and Participation:  OQur records indicate thal ~ Kumar, Vanita

(typo/print indvidual's name Last, First, Middle, Suffix)
altended our medical school for lotal of 144 ol medical education on the following dates From: 08/21/1996  To:  05/05/2000

weelks
Month Day Year Month Day Year

This indvidual
Was awarded the degree of Doctor of Medicine an 05/21/2000

Was NOT awarded a degree because (please explain - additional page if necessary)

Month Day Year

Attestation Watermark Name: Michelle Armstrong
For FCVS ¢
Affix Instituional Signalure:  Michelle Armstrong
Seal Here
ELECTRONIC
If no seal 1s available, SEAL Title: Executive Coordinator & Registrar
lhis form must be VERIFIED Date of Signature:  08/15/2018 Phone: (202) 994-2987
notarized
Fax: (202) 994-0926 Email: marmstrong@gwu edu
213938442 510 213938442
400 FULLER WISER ROAD SUITE 300 | EULESS, TX 7460309 TEL(B17)B6B-5000 FAX{BI7)B46B-5099

% 1996 Fedamlion of State Medical Boards



I 3 g CEDIERATION CHEDENTIALS Veriﬁcati(}n Of
F C V S VERIFICATION SEHVICE MediCaI Education

Federatinn pf
STATEER
MEDICAL
BOARDS

Paye 2

Unusual Circumstances

1. Do this individual's official records reflect (an) interruption(s) or extension(s) in his/her medical education? No
If Yes, please specify the reason(s) for, indicate the date of the inlerruplions(s) or extension(s) and check whether the
Interruption/extension was approved or unapproved
From Date: To Date:
Persanal/Family —
Academic remediation_ .
Heallh o
Financial o
Participation in joint degree Program (e g , MD/PhD)
Parlicipation in non-research special study
(e g. fellowship, international experience)
Participation in non-degree research e
Olher
Other
Please Specify
2. Do this individual's official records reflect thal he/she was ever placed on academic or disciplinary probatlion during his/her No
medtical education?
If YES, please select lhe reason(s) for the probation, indicate lhe dates ol placement on and removal from
probation and attach additional documentation to this report
From Dale: To Date:
Academic Probation -
Probation for unprofessional conduct/behavioral
Olther
Please specify a reason
3. Do this individual's official records reflect thal he/she was ever disciplined for unprofessional conduct/behavioral reasons No
by the medical school or parent university?
If YES, please provide detailed documentation/information about the circumstances and oulcome(s)
4. Do this individual's official records rellect that he/she was ever lhe subject of negative reporls for behavioral reasons or an No
investigalion by the medical school or parent university?
If YES, please provide detalled documentation/information about the circumstances and outcome(s)
5. Do this Individual's official records retlect that there were any limitations or special requirements imposed on the individual No
because of questions of academic iIncompetence, disciplinary problems, or any other reason?
If YES, please provide detatled documentation/information about the nature of the hmitations or special requirement
213938442 510 213938442
400 TWLLER WISER ROAD SUl1Te 300 | EUWLESS, TX 7603139 TEL(S817)Y068-5000 FAX(I(BI7Y8B48B-50Q09Y

2 1925 Federation ol State Medical Boards



I FEDERATION CKREDENTIALS
l VERIFICATION SERVICE

-l‘v'ledicai Schooi

-MedlcaI_Pro_féss_;)nal Name:

George Washington University School of Medicine and Health Sciences

Unusual Circumstances

Applicant Reported

Unusual Circumstances

Federaeioan of

STATEER
MEDICAL
BOARDS

Did yOl_J have an;/Tnterrupiign(s) or exten_sio;m(s) in your medical education?

Were you ever placed on probation?

Were you ever disciplined or placed under investigation?

Kumar, VanTta

Were any negative reports for behavioral reasons ever filed by instructors?

Were any limitations or special requirements imposed on you because of academic
performance, incompetence, disciplinary problems or for any other reason?

End of Apphcant Reported Unusual Circumstances report for:

© 1996 FEDERATION OF

BORRY ot -
[

RN

STATE MEDI

CALB

IR Mt A N

OARDS

No
No
No

No
No

Kumar, Vanita

Page 1 of 1



November 1, 1998
Dean's Letter of Evaluation for
Vanita Kumar

Class of 2000

In addition to a solid foundation of clinical knowledge and skills, Vanita Kumar has
consistently demonstrated strong organizational and leadership skills throughout her medical
education. Combined with her interest in community health, her sensitivity to psychosocial and
cultural issues in health care, her patient advocacy, and her interest in longitudinal patient care
and health promotion/disease prevention, these skills should prepare her well to become a very
good member of her residency training program in the field of family medicine."

Vanita was born in Michigan, but raised predominantly in Dayton, Ohjo which she
considers home. She attended Columbia University in New York from 1992 to 1996 graduating
with a Bachelor of Arts degree in woman and gender studies. As an undergraduate, she had
opportunities to work at Planned Parenthood in Dayton, Ohio as well as a student intern at the
New York City Department of Health. She also served as a peer counselor at Columbia's Rape

Crisis Center.

Vanita matriculated al the George Washington University School of Medicine and Health
Sciences in the fall of 1996. She had a solid performance during the first two preclinical years
passing all courses without difficulty and receiving honors grades in the first year neurobiology,
microscopic anatomy, immunology, and biochemistry courses. The Practice of Medicine (POM)
is a longitudinal course spanning all four years of the curriculum. During the first two years,
POM meets three haif days per week and includes small group instruction in the doctor/patient
relationship and physical diagnosis skilis, the office-based primary care apprenticeship
program, and a problem-based learning group that integrates basic science topics with
concepts of clinical reasoning and the biopsychosocial approach to patient care. Vanita

! For academic data on this student and all members of the Class of 2000, as well as information on our grading
system and policies, we recommend that you read the attached.




Dean's Letter for Vanita Kumar Page 2

performed well in this important core course receiving an honors grade in one of the four
semesters. She showed rapid progression in her participation and the development of her
patient communication and physical diagnosis capabilities. She developed into an excelient
member of her problem-based learning small group tutorial who could research learning
objectives effectively and help keep the group focused and moving forward. She was an
extremely effective self-directed learner. During her primary care apprenticeship, she had an
opportunit'y to work in a local free clinic providing one of her first opportunities to experience the
rewards and challenges of providing care in underserved settings.

Vanita has been involved in a wide variety of extracurricular activities over the past
several years. She was a member of the ISCOPES program, an interdisciplinary student-
faculty community outreach and education effort. She worked at a local Hispanic free clinic to
improve attention to women's health issues. She also helped co-found and lead George
Washington University's chapter of Medical Students for Choice and served as co-coordinator
for the Amerlcan Medical Women's Association Chapter at G.W. In addition, she has served as
a national associate coordinator for the American Medical Student Association’s Women in
Medicine group assisting with the organization of national conferences and newsletter
preparation. Finally, she had an opportunity to work as a reproductive health intern during the
summer between her first and second years through the Medical Studenis for Choice program.

Vanita has continued her very good performance into the required clinical clerkships of
the third year. She began the year with a “high pass" grade in psychiatry followed by a passing
grade in pediatrics, “high pass” grades in medicine and primary care, an honors grade in 7
obstetrics and gynecology, and a passing grade in surgery. Vanita has shown a good to very
good knowledge base across these disciplines and has continued to demonstrate her skill in
self-directed learming and eagerness for pursuing additional information. She is an energetic
and active leamer who readily researches important clinical issues related to her patients. She
has shown good clinical skills and is able to obtain an effective history from a broad range of
patients. She has effective medical Spanish skills which have helped her interact with the
Hispanic population in the District of Columbia. She is adept at interacting with patients of all
ages and their families and has shown an excellent sensitivity to the psychosocial and cultural
issues that overlay many medical problems. She has been able to prepare well organized
histories and physicals and progress notes and has continued to develop increasing poise and
organization in her oral presentations. She has shown good development of her cognitive skills
with an ability to organize clinical information effectively and reach appropriate assessments.
She has improved her ability to put together therapeutic and diagnostic plans for her patients.
She has shown good technical skills and an interest in procedural interventions during her
surgical and ward clerkships. She has shown a good level of efficiency and a high level of
interest in her ambulatory rotations

2 Synopses of narrative evaluations from third year clerkships are attached.
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Vanita will have a diverse and busy senior year. She will complete a réquired acting
internship in medicine, and required clerkships in anesthesiology, emergency medicine.
ophthalmology, urology, and a pharmacology didactic course. She has scheduled elective
course work to include cardiology, a women's health elective at Columbia University, a family
praclice elective, and a chest radiology course. She is also enrolled in the innovative Clinician
as Medical Educator course during which she will be instructed in teaching skills and trained as
a standardized patient for lhe teaching and evaluation of patient interviewing and physical
diagnosis skills among first and second-year medical students. Vanita has recently completed
a required acting internship in internal medicine, a four-week emergency medicine elective, and
a two-week cardiology elective receiving “high pass” grades in all courses.®

Vanita has been excited about all of her clinical experiences during the past year. She
enjoys interacting with patients from a wide range of ages as well as their families and is
interested in a variety of preventive issues as well as issues of therapeutic intervention and
technical procedures. Consequently, it is not surprising that family medicine has gained her
attention. The opportunity to interact with families and patients of all age ranges and the ability
to focus on women's health and procedural and interventional aclivities of family practice
provides the balance that Vanita is looking for. She is extremely interested in continuing to
serve in an urban environment, particularly to underserved patients and establishing continuity
relationships over time. Her outgoing personality, leadership skills, and strong commitment
should carry her forward to a successful perforrmance in her postgraduate training and help her
to develop into a competent and caring physician.

W. Scott Schroth, M.D., M.P.H.
Associate Professor of Health Care Sciences

and Medicine
Assistant Dean for Student Affairs

3 Synopses of narrative evaluations from fourth year courses received to date, and a summary of the student's
schaduls at this time, are attached.
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THIRD YEAR EVALUATIONS

Primary care:

Family Medicine: "She was very personable with a strong interest and enjoyment in many
aspects of. medicine, She had very good patient skills. She had an above-average fund of
knowledge. She needed lo develop differential diagnoses which will come with more
experience. She had a great attitude.”

) Pediatrics: “She had an outstanding fund of knowledge and clinical skills. She was
interested in pediatrics. She had very good interpersonal skills with patients and staff. Even

though she was slightly reserved, she had a wonderful manner with patients. She was very

reliable.”

Clinical grade: "High Pass” Exam grade: Pass Overall grade: “High Pass”

Medicine: “Her fund of knowledge was good. She stayed late to follow up on her patients
and was enthusiastic about reading up on all of them. She was always bringing in appropriate
articles to the group. Her patient assessments and plans were also very good. Her histories
and physicals and daily progress notes were accurate and succinct. She showed marked
improvement in her write-ups and presentations. She responded well to constructive criticism
and eagerly participated on rounds. She delved into the medical literature and had a good
understanding of all of her patients. Her interpersonat skills were excellent.”

Clinical grade: “High Pass” Exam grade: Pass Overall grade: "High Pass”

Psychiatry: Vanita demonstrated a good understanding of the most comman psychiatric
disorders and their treatment. Her clinical judgement is good and she understands and can use
the DSM-IV. Vanita's interviewing skills were good and reliable. She established good rapport
and her interpersonal skills were good. She showed excellent clinical judgement. She was
very cooperative and friendly and showed great interest in the patients assigned to her. She
was professional, punctual, diligent, and likable.”

Clinical grade: “High Pass” Exam grade: Pass Overall grade: "High Pass"

Pediatrics: “Her fund of knowledge was average and improved throughout the rotation.
Her ability to synthesize information and interpret data to arrive at a differential diagnosis and
management plan was limited by her knowledge base, but this will no doubt improve as her
knowledge base and experience increase. Her histories and physical exams were good and
reliable. Her oral and written presentations improved dramatically throughout the rotation. Her
interpersonal skills were good. She was warm and thoughtfut and conducted herself
professionally with the patients. She had a wonderful rapport with the families and patients.
She went out of her way to help them. She worked well with residents and other students. She
needed to be more consistent at following up on patient issues. Her questions were
appropriate. This student is especially good at inlerpersonat skills, rapport with patients and
families, and having Improved oral presentations. She needs to work on pushing herself to
read mare, fleshing out her histories and physicals, and consistency with following through with
patient issues.” Clinical grade: Pass Exam grade: Pass Overall

grade: Pass

Obstetrics and gynecology: “Her cognitive skills were appropriate for a third-year student.
Her ability to interpret clinical data and extract pertinent information were at an expected level.




Dean's Letter for Vanita Kumar Page 5

She had a good grasp of basic concepts of OB/GYN. She uses resources effectively. Her oral
case presentations were good. Vanita took a strong interest in OB/GYN clinic and was very
attenlive to patient needs. Her histories and physicals were very thorough despite language
barriers. She exhibited professional interaction with her colleagues and interacted well with
patients. She showed enthusiasm and interest in her work. She was reliable and helpful. She
was especially good al her interactions with palients and peers.”

Chinical grade: “High Pass” Exam grade: Honors Overall grade: FHonors

Surgery: "She had an average to above-average fund of knowledge. She had an excellent
ability to synthesize data. She had very comprehensive differential diagnoses. She had well-
rounded, thorough presentations and was generally well prepared. She had excellent attention
to detail in her preparation of her histories and physicals. She had solid skills and sterile
technique. She had a superb maturity and was very punctual and enthusiastic. She was very
well liked by peers and patients.”

Clinical grade: “High Pass” Exam grade: Pass Overall grade: Pass

FOURTH YEAR EVALUATIONS"

Extramural Ophthaimology at Wright State University in Ohio: “She worked very well
with patients and was reliable and sensitive."
Grade: Honors

Cardiology Clerkship: "She was hard working and reliable with a good knowledge base."
Grade: ‘High Pass”

Emergency Medicine: “She had an average to above-average fund of knowledge. She
was very inquisitive and eager to learn. She had good abilily to synthesize and interpret data.
She has very good case presentations and excellent histories and physical exams and was
attentive to details. She was a quiet hard-working student. She is diligent, kind, and caring.”

Grade: "High Pass”

Acting Internship in Medicine: "Her fund of knowledge was very good. She had a good
ability to generate appropriate differential diagnoses and management plans on all of her
patients. She fook care of several difficult patients including those that were in and out of the
ICU and CCU, She did a thorough, efficient job. She was motivated, interested, and quite
participatory on rounds. Her interpersonal skills were excellenl as was her dedication to her
patients and the medical team. Her daily progress notes were very good as were her
interviewing skills.”

Grade: "High Pass”

4 An asterisked* course is less than four weeks in duration.
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PROPOSED FOURTH YEAR SCHEDULE

REQUIRED COURSE WORK: ELECTIVE COURSE WORK:

Acting Internship in Medicine Cardiology

Emergency Medicine* Women's Health Elective at Columbia
Anesthesiology” University

Ophthalmology* Family Practice Elective

Urology* Chest Radiology™

Pharmacology Didactic Course” Clinician as Medical Educator*

Practice of Medicine 1V*

deanlti\classO0\Kumar.cri
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United States Medical Licensing Examination® (USMLE®)

MLE cal Lic  Exami
Pt ! Certified Transcript of Scores
’ \l Pl This document was prepared by
N e Federation of State Medical Boards of the United States, Inc. (FSMB)
! et 400 Fuller Wiser Road, Euless, TX 76439-3836 - Telephone (817) 868-4000

Date: 04/07/2020

Federation Credennals Vernificanon Service

ATTN FCVS
FCVSID: 518050
Examinee: Kumar, Vanita Exaiminee [D: 5-039-562-3
AlL Name(s): Date of Birth: 06/15/1974

Results for Steps taken by this examinee (and for which results have been reporied to date) are shown below For Steps that span
more than one day, the test dale reflects the day on which the exammnation began. Pass/fail outcomes are based upon the muumum
passing level i place at the ime of test administration and are vof alered by subsequent revisions to the munimum passing level
Elfecuve Apnil 1, 2013, test results are reported on a three-digit scale only, two-chgit scores reported for prnor administatons will no
longer be reported Test results reported as passing represent an exarm score of /5 ar tugher on a two-digit scoring scale

[USMLE STEP 1_ . | - I

Tesl Date rass/Hail Score Minimum Pass Comments

06/09/1998 Pass 220 (179)
|[USMLE STEP 2 - |
Clinical Knowledge (CK)

Test Date Pass/Fail Score Minimum Pass Comments

10/21/1999 Pass 213 (170)
[USMLE STEP 3 -

Test Date Pass/Fail Score Minimum Pass Comments

08/14/2002 Pass 219 (182)

End of Exam Iistory

NOTE A search of the Physician Data Center of the Federation of State Medical Boards (FSMB) reveals 1o reported mformation on
this examunee
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R ViE T United States Medical Licensing Examination® (USMLIE®
(’vil ROl = g
Lt Certified Transcript of Scores
) ! . This docuinent was prepared by
A Federation of State Medical Boards of the United States, Inc. (FSMB)
e 400 Fuller Wiser Road, Euless, TX 76039-3856 - Telephone (817) 868-4000
Examinec: Kumar, Vamta Examinec ID: 5-039-562-3

Date of Birth: 06/15/1974

INTERPRETATION OF RESULTS

USNILE (ransenpts include a compicte exammation listory On (hose Step examinations for which numene scores are reporled. a three-digil scale 1s used
Most scores {all between 1.0 and 260 on this scale  The recommended mintmum passing score 1s shown on the front of the tianscript next to the
examinee’s score [or cacli adminisuation along with a pass/fail outcome. Test results repoited as passing represent an exam scoie of 75 or lughei on a two-
digitscorng scale The level of proficiency requued to meet the recommended muiiun passing level for each USMLE Step 1s reviewed penodically and
15 sulject o change. Such changes do not alter passifail outcomes from priol Lest admnistrations

For exammnations wilh repoited scores, the Standard Error of Measutement (SEM) provides an index of the variation that would be expected to occur if an
exammee were tested repeatediy usma different sets of 1tems covenng similar conteal The SEM 15 usually w the tange of 4 10 8 pamls

STEP 2 CLINICAL SKILLS (CS)
Step 2 CS resulls arc reported as pass or fail, with no numerie score Had the Lwo-digit reporting scale been used. examimnees would have had to achieve a
scote of 75 or ligher in order Lo pass

ANNOTATIONS APPEARING UNDER “COMMENTS”
Cureumstances 1n connection with an administration shown on lhus Lranseript may resull 1n one or more annolalions Iisted next to Lthe scorc A descriplion
of each Connent is piovided below

Indeterminate - Results are at or above the passmg level but cannol be cernfied as representing a vahid measuie of the exaninee's knowledge or
compelence as sampled by the exammation  No score 1s reported  Information regarding the nature of the indetermunate score 15 avarlable  If such
imformation is not enelased with Uns transcupt, it may be obtained by contacting the orgaiuzation ftom which you recerved the teanseapt or the USMLE
Secretariat 3750 Maiket Sueet, Pluladelphia, PA 19104, telephone (215) 590-9700

Incomplete - The exammee sat for some, but not all, of the scheduled examination  No score 1s 1eporied

Lrregular Beliavior - The Comnitiee tor Individualized Review detesnuned that the examunee engaged 1n irregular behavior  Examples of uregular
behaviar are deserilied 1 the current edition of the USMLE Bullétu of Information  Informalion regaiding the nature of the uregular behavior and the
determination of the Commitlee 1s available  If such information 15 not enclosed wilh Lhus transcript, it may be obtained by conlacting the o1ganization
{som which you received the tanscript or the USMLE Secretartat, 3750 Market Street, Pluladelphia. PA 19104, telephone (215) 590-9700

Score Not Available - The score 1s not available Further review and/or analysis may be pending, or it may have been determined that the score cannot be
reporied.

ANNOTATIONS APPEARING AS “NOTE”
Circumstances nat 1n connection with an administration shown on this transciipt may tesult i one or meie annotatons and an explanation or wstruciions
10 contact the approptiate mdividual or organization  The Note will appear al the end of the documenl

PHYSICIAN DATA CENTER INFORMATION APPEARING AS “NOTE”
The Physician Data Center of the Federation of State Medical Boards (FSMB) contains actions 1epoi ted 1o the FSMB by U S. licensing and disciphuary
Doards. the LS Department of Health and Homan Senviees. govemment regulalory entitics and mternational heensing authonties To be inoluded m the
Pliysseran Data Center mnacuon tmst be g matter of publie recoud or be lezally teleasable to state medical boauds or other entiiies with recognized
autliony to eview phvsician credentials Centam acftonsacporied to and released by e Physican Data Center ire nol disciplinary or offierwise
prepdical i nature Sucl petions are reported Lo easie thiat resords are complote and (o assist m preventing musrepresentation or Hhe use of fost o stolen
eredeniialy by unantloized persons Onee reported 1o the FEMB, anaction heeomes port of the penuanent record ol the mdwadual physieimn, and the
existence of suah an sction nay be ahepted on the USMLE transenpt by a Nole

0372015

This docwment ways printed fram a secure website and accurately veflects score mformanon mamiamed In the FSMB

Page 20l 2

Rev 2018



Ly
fa ‘C’ PHYSICIAN
AYdp| DATA CENTER

PRACTITIONER PROFILE

Prepared for; FCVS As of Date.4/7/2020

PRACTITIONER INFORMATION

Name Kumar, Vanita

DOB: 6/15/1974

Medical School: George Washington University School of Medicine and Health Sciences
Washington, District Of Columbia, UNITED STATES

Year of Grad: 2000

Degree Type MD

NPI: 1639249832

BOARD ACTIONS
To date, there have been no actions reporied to the FSMB

NATIONAL PROVIDER IDENTIFIER (NPI)

NPI NP! Type Deactivation Date Reactivation Date Last Reported
1639249832 Individual 06/04/2018
LICENSE HISTORY
Jurisdiction License Number Issue Date Expiration Date Last Updated
CONNECTICUT 061740 08/08/2018 06/30/2020 03/20/2020
GEORGIA 80889 06/19/2018 06/30/2021 03/19/2020
NEW YORK 228029 04/10/2003 05/31/2022 04/01/2020
US DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION (DEA) -
DEA Number Schedule Address Expiration Date Last Reported
FK7677707 22N 33N 45 ATLANTA.GA 12/31/2020 03/13/2020
30309

BK8410122 22N 33N 4 5 BRONX.NY 10469 12/31/2020 03/13/2020

¥ S Re AT TR A RET D8G

© 2014 FEDERATION OF STATE MEDICAL BOARDS Page 10t 2



| PR iy
PHYSICIAN
DATA CENTER

PRACTITIONER PROFILE
Prepared for FCVS

As of Date 4/7/2020
Practiioner Name Kumar, Vanita

ABMS® CERTIFICATION HISTORY

Certifying Board: American Board of Family Medicine
Certificate Family Medicine
Certification Type: General
Certification Status: Cerlified
Participating in MOC, Yes

Effective Expiration Reverification  Occurrence Last
Status Duration Date Date Date Reported
Active MOC 04/10/2013 02/15/2021 Recertification 03/26/2020
Expired Time Limited  07/11/2003  12/31/2013 Inttial 03/26/2020

The presenca arid display of ABMS certification data n no way constitules any alliiation, association with or endorsement! of any
adverlismg, promotion or spensorship by ABMS. its Member Boards and the Board Certified Physicians listed in this directory

ABMS disclaims any responsibiiity or affiation for other data that 1s provided in the directory that is not ABMS sourced
information

Ths mformation is praprietary data mantained in a copyrighted database compilation owned by the American Board of Medical
Specialties (ABMS) Capyright 2014 Amenican Board of Medical Specralies All nghis reservid

AOA® CERTIFICATION HISTORY
No AOA Certifications found

R s ST ST I SN e tIeaNG
e T T o Sl (Y

S

© 2014 FEDERATION OF STATE MEDICAL BOARDS



F CX;S ; FEDERATION CREDEMTIALS NPDB Report Jﬁcgtﬁ\:ﬂbﬁ?

VERIFICATION SERVICE
\_."‘_."

KUMAR, VANITA DCN: 5500000159026421
FOR AUTHORIZED USE BY: Tennessee Board of Medical Examiners

Process Date: 4/7/2020

The following 15 a render of data received by National Practitioner Data Bank (NPDB) as interpreted by FSMB

KUMAR, VANITA

A. SUBJECT IDENTIFICATION INFORMATION (Recipients should verify that subject identified is, in fact, the subject of interest)

Practitioner Name: KUMAR, VANITA

Date of Birth: 6/15/1974

Gender: FEMALE

Work Address: MMG - WILLIAMSBRIDGE

3448 BOSTON RD
BRONX, NY 10469

Home Address: 200 CABRINI BLVD, APT. 91
NEW YORK, NY 10033

Social Security Numbers (SSN):

National Provider Identifiers (NPI): 1639249832
Drug Enforcement Administration (DEA) Numbers: BK8410122
FK7677707
License(s): Physician (MD), 061740, CT

Physician (MD), 228029, NY
Physician (MD), 80889, GA

Professional School(s): GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF MEDICINE
AND HEALTH SCIENCES (2000)

B. QUERY INFORMATION
Statutes Queried: Title 1V, Section 1921, Section 1128E

Query Type: This is a One-Time query response Your organizalion will only receive future reports on this
practitioner if another query is submitted

Entity Name: Tennessee Board of Medical Examiners
Authorized Agent: Federation of State Medical Boards, (817) 868 - 4000
Customer Use: 213938442

C. SUIVI-MARY OF REPORTS ON FILE WITH THE DATA BANK AS OF 4/7/2020

The following report types have been searched:

Medical Malpractice Payment Report(s) No Reports Health Plan Action(s) No Reports
State Licensure Action(s) No Reports Professional Saciety Action(s) No Reports
Exclusion or Debarment Action(s)’ No Reports DEA/Federal Licensure Action(s) No Reports

CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT - FOR AUTHORIZED USE ONLY

© 2017 FEDERATION OF STATE MEDICAL BOARDS Page 10of 2
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F CV§' FEDERATION CREDENTIALS NPDB Report ‘g‘:ﬁéﬁ ‘

VERIFICATION SERVICE 'b\ /
.o

e

KUMAR, VANITA DCN: 5500000159026421

FOR AUTHORIZED USE BY: Tennessee Board of Medical Examiners

Government Administrative Action(s) No Reports Judgment or Conviction Report(s) No Reports

Clinical Privileges Action(s): No Reporls Peer Review Organization Action(s): No Reports

CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT - FOR AUTHORIZED USE ONLY

© 2017 FEDERATION QOF STATE MEDICAL BOARDS Page 2 of 2




Exccutive Director
LaSham Hughes, MBA

Chairperson
Gretchen Collins. MD

Deputy Director
Lisa R Norris, MPH

Vice Chairperson
Barby Simmons. DO

2 Peachtree Street, NW « 6th Floor * Atlanta, Georgia 30303 « (404) 636-3913

www.medicalboard.georgia.gov
April 07, 2020
RE: Vanita Kumar
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to certify that the above has been issued a Physician license by the Georgia
Medical Board.

1t is further certified that:
The license number is 80889 and was issued on June 19, 2018
The current license status is Active

The license expiration date is June 30, 2021.
Board Actions A review of public records indicates that no public board orders

have been docketed.

Certified thjs day Tuesday, 7 April, 2020

Sincerely,

(%) »
g Blonn et

LaSharn Hughes

Executive Director
LLI/

An Equal Oppormumiry Employer



File Numoer (21 Lol CHECK SHEET & 9
Xact Number TS r meewmos smmosS emmans T 7 90- Day Deadline Date -
ssi- Vanita Kumar, MD ; GradYe
200 Cabrini Bivd Apt # 91
\  New York, NY 10033
:ﬂ?)o Appllcanm@ Paper Wil fm\alrc
Add M 5 - CT
_Page Corrections: f?, Ll U\“"x }'\Vf @ ) 9169‘0 h _))L ! | C@/’ls e/
PH_bD Photograph ‘“50 _Fee ($510 00)
 Deglaralivi TOLE] Luuulup 4/5] ) Legal Entitlement
e l"“!ﬂ ,HST’]W (e N
LH IO LOR (letterhead/date/signed) j}iﬂ LOR(letterhead/date/signed)
fasy] R ~ 1
. Ohannen -MO Kubine-MD
Question(s)“P?,_i’_)(,'_{L(‘_iW Al Explanation __ Final Documcnts
PR LY
YW Medical Schoo! Transeript: % u.s. Canada Mexico Foreign

(\50\1 E.C.F.M.G. (Foreign Medical School Graduates Only) (Notarized copy of ECFMG certificate only)
2
E (_)QS Postgraduate Training: ) Q)‘(U / [ / A
P
OIS Exam Scores: ¥ vsmie n? NBME LMCC __ STATE EXAM

gk (T CA !M\! / /I / ;o

- A ] ! /o /- / I S
Y lF / [ T S S S
B Criminal Background Check (as of 6/1/06) N ‘ O~SAVE/USCIS Verification (administrator)
61 A TSOR Clearance (administrator) bl[”l FSMB Clearance (administrator)
~ Approved to send INS Letter* More Information Needed
CONSULTANT . .
REVIEW Approved for Licensure _Interview Deny
Consultant Signature el Datc

COMMENTS: _ e =

*INS (“but for”) letters will only be sent for those who are not entitled to live or work in the U.S.

&
Deficiency Leter(s): 1% 217 /% /3 /4% s et

Email(s): 1 2" 3 /4° /5" /6%

Phone Call(s): 1% 2 N R



Brandi Allocco

From: Brandi Allocco

Sent: Tuesday, May 19, 2020 9:18 PM

To: ‘vanitakumar@gmail.com'

Subject: MD Application Deficiency Notice-Vanita Kumar, MD

Attachments: MDApp_EducationbExaminformation.pdf; MDApp_Practicelicensurelnformation.pdf;

FINGERPRINT-CARD-INSTRUCTIONS-out-of-state.pdf

TENNESSEE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS
665 MAINSTREAM DRIVE
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37243

Today’s Date: 05.19.20
Initial Deficiency Letter: 05.19.20
Application Deadline Date: 08.19.20

This letter is prepared to notify you of deficiencies remaining in order to complete your application for licensure
as a medical doctor in the state of Tennessee. Pursuant fo Board rule, applications not complete within ninety
days of the initial deficiency letter will be closed. An applicant seeking licensure after the closure of his or her
application file will be required to submit a new application and fee. **Please Note- additional
items/corrections must be uploaded to the onlinc application or sent via mail to the address above.

Review of your application on the above date revealed the items checked below are required to complete
your file:

« Completed Mandatory Practitioner Profile Questionnaire (this is a separate document from the
application). You may complete the online profile at: hitps:/lars.in.gov/datamart/mainMenu.do **Please
include Board Certifications if you are Board Certified, all education with a start and end date and
all postgraduate training with a start and end date.

« Please provide your undergraduate education information on the aftached application page. Be sure to sign
and date the top of the page.

o Please provide license information for your CT license on the attached application page. Be sure to sign
and date the top of the page.

« Please provide your work history for 2003-2020 with no gaps in the timeline on the attached page of the
application. If you were not working provide what you were doing during that time. Be sure to sign and

date the top of the page.

« Declaration of Citizenship — the one uploaded to your application is not legible.



« Application indicates pending legal action. Please have a copy of the complaint seat to this office.

« Please submit a written explanation for an affirmative answer to the pending legal action question(s) on the
application. This should be a description of the circumstances in your own words.

« Verification of licensure directly from each state, country or province in which you hold or have ever held
a license. Clearance form has not been received from: CT, GA, NY

« Applicants for initial licensure in Tennessee must obtain a criminal background check. Please follow the
directions that are attached. QCA #1606 **If you are outside the state of Tennessee you will be
fingerprinted at a local sheriffjpolice station. You will most likely not need a fingerprint card however if
you would like one mailed to you please let me know. **

Desnrte il
== Health

Brandi Allocco| Administrative Services Assistant 3

Tennessee Board of Medical Examiners

665 Mainstream Drive, Nashville, TN 37243

brandi.allocco@tn.gov

tngov/health

Connect with TDH on Facebook and Twitter @TNDeptofHealth!

Our Mission - To protect, promote and improve the health and prosperity of people in Tennessee.




TENNESSEE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS
665 MAINSTREAM DRIVE
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37243
www.lennessee.gov/health

Today’s Date:

Vanita Kumar, MD |
200 Cabrini Bivd Apt #91 |
New York, NY 10033 |

' DEFICIENCY LETTER
(Two Sided Document)

This letter is prepared to notify you of deficiencies remaining in order to complete your application for licensure as a medical
doctor in the state of Tennessee. Pursuant to Board rule, applications not complete within ninety days of the initial
deficiency letter will be closed. An applicant seeking licensure after the closure of his or her application file will be required
to submit a new application and fee.

Date of your initial deficiency letter: Date your application will be closed:

Review of your application on the above date revealed the items checked below are required to complete your file:

We are in receipt of your application; however, page(s) __isincomplete and/or incorrect.

3 is required to complete payment of licensure fees. Please remit this amount now.

A recenl passport-type photograph, passport-type.

Official graduate transcript, indicating courses taken, grades, and M.D. (or equivalent) degree. Transeripts must be
submitted directly from the University to our office. International graduates must also submit an official English
translation of the transcript and curriculum if original is not in English.

If you ar¢ an international medical school graduate, please provide proof that your medical school’s admission standards
meet or exceed those of the Liaison Committee on Medical Education (LCME). Please consult the Board’s rules and
policy for further clarification on this matter: Tenn. Comp. R. & Regs. 0880-02-.04(3)
MD&:‘MW\\M{&’:’COM}|a’dﬁmfll"tﬂlc:lllh/dl.}ull ments/Foreign_Medical School_Policy.pdf

A notarized copy of your E.C.F.M.G. certificate.

Verification of successful completion of qualifying postgraduate medical education (Attachment 2) must be complcted by
program director, notarized, and sent directly from the training program to this office. ALL TRAINING completed in the
US (including Internships, Residencies, and Fellowships) must be verified for every applicant. Any training, listed below
has not been received:

/ /

NBME, FLEX, LMCC, USMLE or State Board exam scores. This information must come to this office dircctly from the
testing agency.

Verification of licensure directly from ecach state, country or province in which you hold or have ever held a license.
Clearance form has not been received from:

/ / / / [ /



One Two individual letter(s) of prolessional recommendation from licensed physicians on professional letterhead.
Plcase make sure the letters have been dated and writien within the last six (6) months. One (1) letter has been received
from o
Applicants for initial licensure in Ternessec must obtain a criminal background check. Please follow the directions that are
enclosed. (However if you have already submitted your Criminal Background Check to the appropriatc reporting agency
please feel free to contact the office at (615) 532-4384).

Notarized copy of legal entitlement to live or work in the United States (for U.S. Citizens, birth certificate or current
passport only). For non-U.S. citizens, if your current visa is expired please notify us in writing and submit proof of waiver,
H1B visa, or other pending visa application request.

Declaration of Citizenship must accompany all applications for initial licensure or reinstatement of licensure. The “SAVE
ACT” requires the Tennessee Department of health (including all Boards, Commissions, and contractors), along with every
local health department in the State, to verify that every adult applicant for a professional license is either a U.S. citizen, a
“qualified alien,” or a nonimmigrant who meets the requircments set out of 8 U.S.C. 1621.

L] Answer question # 5 on page 1 [ ] Remove license number [ List profession
] Complete mailing address on line 2 [L] TN license number
Completed Mandatory Practitioner Profile Questionnaire (this is a separate document from the application). You may

complete the online profile at: hitps:/lars.in.gov/datamart/mainMenu.do or download it from the website and fax the
completed form (6 pages) to 615-253-4484, or mail it to this office.

(1 We received your profile; howevecr, the following is incomplete/incorrect:

Notarized copy of your specialty certificate.

Application indicates pending legal action, malpractice judgment, or settlement. Please have a copy of the complaint,
answer, and/or final action sent to this office concerning your response to question #

Please submit a written explanation for an affirmative answer to Question(s) # - on the application.

Affirmative responses require final documents or orders from the issuing states, courts and/or agencies. Please submit these
for affirmative response to question(s) #

Please submit documentation showing proof of _hours of continuing education.

Please submut court documents in regards to the arrest date(s)

Other:

It can take up to fourteen (14) days for documents sent by U.S. Mail to reach this office. U.S. mail is delivered to our State Post
Office, then distributed. Overnight and special courier mail may reduce your mailing time; however, you must use the Zip Code 37228
for all oversught or special courier niail.

Board Administrator ,

Brandi Allocco
(3/2018)



Exccutive Director

LaSham Hughes, MBA

Deputy Director
lisa R Nomis. MPH

May 20. 2020

RE Vanita Kumar

Chairperson
Grelchen Collis. MD

Vice Chaiiperson

Barbv Simmons. DO

2 Peachtree Street, NW « 6th Floor * Atlanta, Georgia 30303  (404) 636-3913
wivaancdiculboar d.geor gia.grov

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN-

This is to certify that the above has been issued a Physician license by the Georgia

Medical Board

It is further certified that:

The license number is 80889 and was issued on June 19, 2018

The current license status is Active

The license expiration date is June 30, 2021

Board Actions
have been docketed

A review of public records indicates that no public board orders

Certified this day Wednesday, 20 May, 2020

LLH/

Sincerely,

kl/) ey e 5
Ly AR A A s

LaSham Hughes
Execulive Director

An Equal Opportumiv Emplover



LB STATE OF CONNECTICUT
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May 1, 2020

TENNESSEE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS
665 MAINSTREAM DRIVE
NASHVILLE, TN 37243

LICENSURE VERIFICATION

)& W
F‘Eg@—% DPEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
o 36 )

Roceived By:
MAY 11 2020

BME Unit

This 1s to certify that the records of the Connecticut Department of Public Health indicate that:

VANITA KUMAR

Was issued a Connecticut: Physician/Surgeon
Date Issued: August 8, 2018
License Number: 61740

. Basis for Licensure: Endorsement
Expiration Date: June 30, 2020
Status of License: ACTIVE
Public Disciplinary History No
Subject of a Pending Investigation No

Please note that this Is the only verification provided by this office. The Connecticut Department of Public Health
does not affix a raised seal to this document. Please note that the information contained in this letter can be

verified online at https://www.elicense.ct.gov.

Sincerely,

Stephen B. Carragher
Public Health Services Manager
Practitioner Licensing and Investigations Section



[ : FEDERATION CREDENTIALS
| VERIFICATION SERVICE

Medical Professional
Information Profile

This report provides credentialing information for:

Name: Kumar, Vanita
Soctal Security Number:

Date of Birth: June 15, 1974
FID#: 213938442

Recipient: TN - Tennessee Board of
Medical Examiners

Delivery Date: 04/07/2020

ABOUT THIS PROFILE

The Federation Credenlials Verhicalion Service (FCVS) was relaincd by the above referenced medical
prolessianiat 1o venfy his/her medical credentials for submiss:on to your agency/organization Unless
noted oflierwise, all documents contained 1n this reporl were received direclly from the issuing
institution per wntten request made by FGVS

NOTIGE All documenls bearing an onginal Offictal FGVS seal are certilied to be an exacl regroduction
of lhe onginal  Where required, onginal documents are provided according lo the agreemenls with the
Insutution issuing such document  FCVS mamtams all enginal docurmenis {excluding third-party
examinalion trangcripls) in the physician's source lile

This FCVS Medrcal Prafessional Information Profile ("Profile®) 1s cormpiled and provided by the
Fadération of State Metheal Boards of the United Siates, Ino (Federabon) &s atelerence soree lof,
and ply Tor, ds momber baads and other entities authorzed by (He Federsion The Frolily embodes
and contars confideniial busness nlermation bocause the riformation, and the Termal #nd,

pr of Jhat infe compnse rada secrels of the Federabon and biescause hoe Prolle’s
diselosure would Harm Ihe Federabon by providing othiers wath an untoir business advantago n
compenng with he Fedetanon’s FOVS samices  Forther, the lorm of the Profile and the conternts ol Bis
Profile, ineluding the campitation of wlormation in this Prible, ane the Fedaration's copyrighled varks
mrid propaetaly, cordd 1 wilor ait dnd are sulyest 0 the protoctions of Unted Statos laws
goverming copyrght, iradomark and trade secrits, as well ax vanous stite liws proleching thi
Federalion's Irada sncrots and othe inteuciual propey aghts  This Profite and s contonts may nat
b (1] capied, retormatiad, modited, publistied o dsplayed publicly or (2) used, disclused, distbuted,
shared ar sold, mwhole or parn, for any purpose, including use lo estatdsh any database or ties as a
connpandiim O ulthersesn, @l of which s stectlly profubntod withoul ha oxpress whllon consaim al they
Faderaton's CEQ

T 00 FULLER WISER ROAD | EULESS, TX 76039 | TEL (817) 858 - 5000 | FAX (817) 868 - 5099



. Edvianor?
F CV S 5:f;zggg:g:gg;us ~ Affidavit and Release SILEE
BOARDS -

. the undersigned, hereby certify under oath that | am the person named in this application, that all
statements | have or shall make with respect thereto are true, that [ am the original and (avdul possessor
and person named 1n the varous forms and credentials furnished or to be furnished wilh respect tomy
application and that all documents, forms or copies thereof furnished or to be furnished with respact to my
application ace striclly true in every aspect

| 1 acknowledge that | have answered all queslions contained in the application truthfully and compietely. |
furher acknowledge that failure on my part to answer questions truthfully and completely may lead to me
baing prosecuted under appropriate federal and state laws.

! authorize and request every person, hospilal, dinic, government agency (local, state, federal or foreign).
cour, association, institution or law enforcement agency having custody or contro! of any documents,
records and other information pertaming to me to furnish ta the Federation Credentials Verificauon
Service any such information, including documents, records regarding charges or complaints filed against
me, formal or informal, pending or closed, or any other pertinent data and to permit the Federation
Credentials Verilication Service or any of its agents or representatives to inspect and make copies of

Notary: such documents. records, and other information in connection with this application.
Yaur seal (ar stamp)

must be partly upon i . . . .
the photo and partly | hereby release. discharge and exanerate the Federation Credentials Verification Service, its agents or

upon the signature af representatives and any person fumishing information, of any and all liability of every nature and kind

the applicant ansing out of |nv¢,51|qali0n made by the Federation Credentials Verification Service. | authorize the

SH RDH "gﬂi 1 'er:ﬁcalion Service 1o release information, material, documents, orders or the (ke
’! iﬂﬂ.f‘hﬁw‘ﬁ'ﬁtms ap?llcalmn to any enlity at my request.

State of ;\3 €w \! ol , County of Man "‘-"-'Cf"*' R\

|
C

I'T

Notary Pu qilr
Voudh e~

Oy 01EDB154E87
Apphicant’s Slgnn(ure{rm'ut be signedla lhépr(ﬁonce ol 3 notary)

KUMAR

Al T TN -2 'C
Apphicant’s Printed Last Name

PN et R
Agplicant's Printed First Hame, l.|lddley.al 1n7:ﬂu {ag.,Jr)

Date of Signature{must curri-_mond:t(d.hteofﬂotam.\nnn:

certify that on the date set forth below the individual named above did appear personally before me and that | did identify this applicant by: (a)
omparing his/her physical appearance with the photograph on the Identilying document presented by the applicant and with the photograph

affixed hereto, and (b) comparing the applicant’s signature made tn my presence on this form with the sigga!ure on hisfher [dentifying document.

The stataments on this document are subscribed and sworn ta befare me by the applicant on this <l ot

Motary Public Signature. (_{L\ Gt wd Cn Aﬂ

My Nolary Commisston Expires: Iop—1Y - e

avof . B ley 20 | &
y -ty R

Please compleleand,mail this original document to the Federation of State Medical Boards at

400 FULLERWISER Roao | suITE 100 | EULESS. TX 76039 | TEL(812)888-5000 |

92014 Featratien of State Medical Bo:rds
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!; CVS |  dentiy fsmb

.'_-1
1

i F

Biographic Information B
Medical professional Name(s). Kumar, Vanita
Date of Birth- June 15, 1974
Place of Birth: Royal Oaks, Michigan, UNITED STATES
Contact information o ) o
Home Address: 200 Cabrini Bivd., Apt. 91

New York, NY 10033

UNITED STATES
Mobile Phone. (646) 456-1428
Email: vanitakumar@gmail.com
Credentials Analysis Information for ldentity o -

There is no Omission/Discrepancy/Miscellaneous information identified.

Date Kumar, Vanita FID

April 07, 2020 213938442



CERTIFICATION OF IDENTIFICATION
Certilication by Notary Public Is Required

Applicant Full Legal Name: UM A= VAMTH

L st Iirst Muddle

ECVS 1D Number. ol D9 DIUHZ-

Notary — Please complete the section below:

State of ’\)L;—V\J \‘ oV \g COUII[}' of (V\a N L\ CL{— L o N\

I centify that on the date set forth below, the individual named above, did appear personally before me
and presented one of the {ollowing forms of identification as proof of his/her identity (Birth Ceruficate
or Passport). | further certify that T did idendify this applicant by comparing his/lier physical appearance
with the photograph on a Government issued photo identification presented by the applicant.

The statements on this document are subscribed and sworn to before me by the applicant on this

(Day) ef-‘lé;tb,of(Month) ‘CJD’»JWJ\ (Year)__20(K

Notary Public Sipnature: %/TA [ - %_QLUJ O*-—\CEO

Commission Expiraton Date” (Month) [y /Day)__tY /(Year) L0 2.0

* The notary’s commission expiration date must be current and legible. If no expiration
date, such as ‘lifetime’, an explanation must be provided.

Notary Stamp Here

Bl il B B
Dl

SHARON EDWARDS
Notary Public - Siate of New York
NO. 01ED6194987
Qualifled in Bronx Gounty
My Comniissian Explres _le —1 4 -2T

[ N

R it | sl " 4 AT p—

Please complete and mail this original documentand a photacopy of the birth ceriificate or passport
presented to the Nortary to:

Fedetation of State Mcdical Boards
ATTN: FCVS
400 Fuller Wiser Rd., Suite 300
Euless, TN 76039-3836
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The Chronology of Activities is a comprehensﬁa report of a medical_professmnal's activitié-sg re;drted to FCVS in the medical
professional application.

Start Date End Date Actﬁty Type Location
08/01/1996 | ! 05/30/2000 | Medical Education 1
! |

Georqe Washlngton Unlversny School of Medicine and Health Sctences
Washington District Of Columbia
UNITED STATES

N S o L S — - e — e — i —

I

| | ]

| | |

| O 07/01/2000 l 06/30/2003 Postgraduale Tralnmg . Icahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai (Downtown) Urban Programm \
| . New York New York

UNITED STATES |

|

|

1

04/15/2019 1 ' Work | Nurx
| | ' 1125 Mission st. 2nd Fl.
| . San Francisco, Califormia
\ : : : UNITED STATES

End of Chronology of Activities report for: Kumar, Vanita

Date Kumar, Vanita FID
April 07, 2020 213938442
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Medical Education R - - o

Medical School: _G_eor_ge Washington University School of Medicine and Health Sciences
Location: Washington, DC
UNITED STATES

Credentials Analysis Information for Medical Education - ' . N

There is no Omission/Discrepancy/Miscellaneous information identified.

Date Kumar, Vanita FID
Apnl 07, 2020 213938442
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Instruction to the Dean
Please complete both pages The indvidual identified on the attached Authorizalion for Release of Information, Documents and Records
of this form, sign date and form has aulhorized your medical school to provide Lo the Federation Credentials Vernification Service (FCVS)
seal on the front page then any and all informalion pertaining to lheir education at your institulion,
return to.
Federation Credentials Please note [l your insitution processes transcript requests through anather office, FCVS has likely made
Verificalion Service such a request under separale cover.
é?]?t:l;l(l)%r Wiser Road If your office also processes transcripi requests, please attach the individual's official transcript
Euless, TX 76039 (which indicates courses taken, dates and hours of altendance, and scores, grades, or evaluation)
Institution Name: George Washington University School of Medicine and Health
Sciences
Address Line 1: 2300 Eye Streel NW Suite 708
Address Line 2:
City: Washington State/Province: DC Zip Code (Postal Code): 20037
Country: us
If name of institution was different when this individual attended, please note this name below
N/A
Premedical Education:
Years of education required for admission to your medical school 4
Credential/degree presented by the applicant for admission 1o your medical school  Bachelor's Degree
Enrollment and Participatian: Our records indicate that  Kumar, Vanila
(type/print indwidual's name Last, First, Middle, Sutfix)
attended our medical school for total of 144 of medical educalion on lhe following dates From: 08/21/1996  To:  05/05/2000
weeks
Manth Day Year Manth Day Year
This individual
Was awarded the degree of Doctor of Medicine on 05/21/2000
Was NOT awarded a degree because (please explain - additional page Il necessary) Month Day Year
Attestation Watermark Name: Michelle Armsirong
For FCVS internal use only
Affix Inshtutional Signature: Michelle Armstrong
Seal Here
ELECTRONIC
If no seal is available, SEAL Title: Executive Coordinator & Registrar
this form must be VERIFIED Date of Signature:  08/15/2018 Phone: (202) 994-2987
notarized.
Fax: (202)994-0926 Email: marmstrong@gwu.edu

510

ER WISER ROAD { SUITE 300 | EULESS, TX 76039 TEL(817)868-5000 FAX(Bt!7)868

213938442
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Unusual Circumstances
1. Do this individual's official records reflect (an) interruption(s) or extension(s) in his/her medical education? No
If Yes, please specily the reason(s) for, indicate the date of the interruptions(s) or extension(s) and check whether the
Inlerruption/exiension was approved or unapproved

From Date: To Date:
Personal/Family
Academic remediation
Health
Financial ____ . .
Participation in joint degree Program (e.g., MD/EhD)
Participation in non-research special study
(e.g., fellowship, internatonal expertence)
Participation in non-degree research
Other
Other
Please Specify
2. Do this individual's official records reflect that he/she was ever placed an academic or disciplinary probation during his/her No
medical education?
if YES, please selecl the reason(s) for the probation, indicate the dates of placement on and removal from
probation and attach additonal dacumentation to this report.

From Dale: To Date:
Academic Probation o
Probation for unprofessional conduct/behavioral
Other
Please specify a reason
3. Do this individual's official records reflect that he/she was ever disciplined for unprofessional conduct/behavicral reasons No
by the medical school or parent university?
Il YES, please provide detaled documentation/infarmaticn about the circumstances and oulcome(s)’
4. Do this individual's official records reflect that he/she was ever the subject of negative reports for behavioral reasons or an No
investigation by the medical schoal or parent university?
If YES, please provide detalled documentation/information about the circumstances and outcorme(s)
5. Da this individual's official records reflect that there were any limitations or special requirements imposed on the individual No
because of questlions of academic incompetence, disciplinary problems, or any other reason?
If YES, please provide detailed documentation/information about the nature of the limitations or special requirement

213938442 510 213938442

T o0 FULLER WiSER ROAD | SUITE 3 5o | EULEss. Tx 76039 TEL(817) 4685000 FAX(517)868 5097 B

© 1996 Federalon of State Medical Boards
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E&i& School )

‘Medical Profe.sgional .Name. B Kumar, Vanita

George Washington University School of Medicine and Health Sciences

Unusual Circumstances

Did you have any i;lerru_ption(s):r_extensidn(s) in mr medical education? No
Were you ever placed on probation? No
Were you ever disciplined or placed under investigation? No
Were any negative reparts for behavioral reasons ever filted by instructors? No
Were any limitations or special requirements imposed on you because of academic No

performance, incompetence, disciplinary problems or for any other reason?

End of Applicant Reported Unusual Circumstances report for. Kumar, Vanita

R e e

400 FUL LER WISER F‘.OAD | "ULESS T)( 76039 1 TEL (817) 368 - 5000 | FAX (817) 868 - -5099

i
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November 1, 1999
Dean's Letter of Evaluation for
Vanita Kumar

Class of 2000

In addition to a solid foundation of clinical knowledge and skills, Vanita Kumar has
consistently demanstrated strang organizational and leadership skills throughout her medical
education. Combined with her interest in community health, her sensitivity to psychosacial and
cultural issues in health care, her patient advocacy, and her interest in longitudinal patient care
and health promotion/disease prevention, these skills should prepare her well to become a very
good member of her residency training program in the field of family medicine.’

Vanita was born in Michigan, but raised predominantly in Dayton, Ohio which she
considers home. She attended Columbia University in New York from 1992 to 1996 graduating
with a Bachelor of Arts degree in woman and gender studies. As an undergraduate, she had
opportunities to work at Planned Parenthood in Dayton, Ohio as well as a student intern at the
New York City Department of Health. She also served as a peer counselor at Columbia's Rape

Crisis Center.

Vanita matriculated at the George Washington University Schoo! of Medicine and Health
Sciences in the fall of 1996. She had a solid performance during the first two preclinical years
passing all courses without difficulty and receiving honors grades in the first year neurobiology,
microscopic anatomy, immunology, and biochemistry courses. The Practice of Medicine (FOM)
is a longitudinal course spanning all four years of the curriculum. During the first two years,
POM meets three half days per week and includes small group instruction in the doctor/patient
relationship and physical diagnosis skills, the office-based primary care apprenticeship
program, and a problem-based learning group that integrates basic science topics with
cancepts of clinical reasoning and the biopsychosocial approach to patient care. Vanita

1 For academic data on this student and ait mambers of the Class of 2600, as well as information on our grading
system and policies, we recommend that you read the attached.
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performed well in this important core course receiving an honors grade in one of the four
semesters. She showed rapid progression in her participation and the development of her
patient communication and physical diagnosis capabilities. She developed into an excellent
member of her problem-based learning small group tutorial who could research learning
objectives effectively and help keep the group focused and moving forward. She was an
extremely effective self-directed learner. During her primary care apprenticeship, she had an
opportunity to work in a local free clinic providing one of her first opportunities to experience the
rewards and challenges of providing care in underserved settings.

Vanita has been involved in a wide variety of extracurricular activities over the past
several years. She was a member of the ISCOPES program, an interdisciplinary student-
faculty community outreach and education effort. She worked at a local Hispanic free clinic to
improve attention to women’s health issues. She also helped co-found and lead George
Washington University’s chapter of Medical Students for Choice and served as co-coordinator
for the American Medical Women's Association Chapter at G.W. In addition, she has served as
a national associate coordinator for the American Medical Student Association's Women in
Medicine group assisting with the organization of national conferences and newsletter
preparation. Finally, she had an opportunity to work as a reproductive health intern during the
summer between her first and second years through the Medical Students for Choice program.

Vanita has continued her very good performance into the required clinical clerkships of
the third year. She began the year with a “high pass” grade in psychiatry followed by a passing
grade in pediatrics, “high pass” grades in medicine and primary care, an honors grade in
obstetrics and gynecology, and a passing grade in surgery. Vanita has shown a good to very
good knowledge base across these disciplines and has continued to demonstrate her skill in
self-directed learning and eagerness for pursuing additional information. She is an energetic
and active learner who readily researches important clinical issues related to her patients. She
has shown good clinical skills and is able to obtain an effective history from a broad range of
patients. She has effective medical Spanish skills which have helped her interact with the
Hispanic population in the District of Columbia. She is adept al interacting with patients of all
ages and their families and has shown an excellent sensitivity to the psychosocial and cultural
issues that overlay many medical problems. She has been able to prepare well organized
histories and physicals and progress notes and has continued to develop increasing poise and
organization in her oral presentations. She has shown good development of her cognitive skills
with an ability to organize clinical information effectively and reach appropriate assessments.
She has improved her ability to put together therapeutic and diagnostic plans for her patients.
She has shown good technical skills and an interest in procedural interventions during her
surgical and ward clerkships. She has shown a good level of efficiency and a high level of
interest in her ambulatory rotations.?

2 Synopses of narrative evaluations from third year clerkships are attached,
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Vanita will have a diverse and busy senior year. She will complete a required acting
internship in medicine, and required clerkships in anesthesiology, emergency medicine,
ophthalmology, urology, and a pharmacology didactic course. She has scheduled elective
course work to include cardiology, a women's health elective at Columbia University, a family
practice elective, and a chest radiology course. She is also enrolled in the innovative Clinician
as Medical Educator course during which she will be instructed in teaching skills and trained as
a standardized patient for the teaching and evaluation of patient interviewing and physical
diagnosis skills among first and second-year medical students. Vanita has recently completed
a required acting internship in internal medicine, a four-week emergency medicine elective, and
a two-week cardiology elective receiving “high pass” grades in all courses.?

Vanita has been excited about all of her clinical experiences during the past year. She
enjoys interacting with patients from a wide range of ages as well as their families and is
interested in a variety of preventive issues as well as issues of therapeutic intervention and
technical procedures. Consequently, it is not surprising that family medicine has gained her
attention. Tha opportunity to interact with families and patients of all age ranges and the ability
to focus on women's health and procedural and interventional activities of family practice
provides the balance that Vanita is looking for. She is extremely interested in continuing to
serve in an urban environment, particularly to underserved patients and establishing continuity
relationships aver time. Her outgoing personality, leadership skills, and strong commitment
should carry her forward to a successful performance in her postgraduate training and help her

to develop into a competent and caring physician.

W. Scott Schroth, M.D., M.P.H.

Associate Professor of Health Care Sciences
and Medicine

Assistant Dean for Student Affairs

3 Synopses of narrative evaluations from fourth year courses received to date, and a summary of the student's
schedule at this time, are attached.
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THIRD YEAR EVALUATIONS

Primary care:

Family Medicine: “She was very personable with a strong interest and enjoyment in many
aspscts of medicine. She had very good patient skills. She had an above-average fund of
knowledge. She needed to develop differential diagnoses which will come with more
experience. She had a great attitude.”

_ Pediatrics: “She had an outstanding fund of knowledge and clinical skills. She was
interested in pediatrics. She had very good interpersonal skills with patients and staff, Even

though she was slightly reserved, she had a wonderful manner with patients. She was very

reliable.”

Clinical grade: “High Pass” Exam grade: Pass Overall grade: “High Pass”

Medicine: "Her fund of knowledge was good. She stayed late to follow up on her patients
and was enthusiastic about reading up on all of them. She was always bringing in appropriate
articles to the group. Her patient assessments and plans were also very good. Her histories
and physicals and daily progress notes were accurate and succinct. She showed marked
improvement in her write-ups and presentations. She responded well to constructive criticism
and eagerly participated on rounds. She delved into the medical literature and had a good
understanding of all of her patients. Her interpersonal skills were excellent.”

Clinical grade: “High Pass” Exam grade: Pass Overall grade: “High Pass”

Psychiatry: Vanita demonstrated a good understanding of the most common psychiatric
disorders and their treatment. Her clinical judgement is good and she understands and can use
the DSM-IV. Vanita's interviewing skills were good and reliable. She established good rapport
and her interpersonal skills were good. She showed excellent clinical judgement. She was
very cooperative and friendly and showed great interest in the patients assigned to her. She
was professional, punctual, diligent, and likable."

Clinical grade: “High Pass” Exam grade: Pass Overail grade: "“Hig! s”

Pediatrics: “Her fund of knowledge was average and improved throughout the rotation.
Her ability to synthesize information and interpret data to arrive at a differential diagnosis and
management plan was limited by her knowledge base, but this will no daubt improve as her
knowledge base and experience increase. Her histories and physical exams were gooed and
reliable. Her oral and written presentations improved dramatically throughout the rotation. Her
interpersonal skills were good. She was warm and thoughtful and conducted herself
professionally with the patients. She had a wonderful rapport with the families and patients.
She went out of her way to helpthem. She worked well with residents and other students. She
needed to be more consistent at following up on patient issues. Her questions were
appropriate. This student is especially good at interpersonal skills, rapport with patients and
families, and having improved oral presentations. She needs to work on pushing herseff to
read more, fleshing out her histories and physicals, and consistency with following through with
patient issues.” Clinical grade: Pass Exam grade: Pass Overall

grade: Pass

Obstetrics and gynecology: “Her cognitive skills were appropriate for a third-year student.
Her ability to interpret clinical data and extract pertinent information were at an expected level.
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She had a good grasp of basic concepts of OB/GYN. She uses resources effectively. Her oral
case presentations were good. Vanita took a strong interest in OB/GYN clinic and was very
attentive to patient needs. Her histories and physicals were very thorough despite language
barriers. She exhibited professional interaction with her colleagues and interacted well with
patients. She showed enthusiasm and interest in her work. She was reliable and helpful. She
was especially good at her interactions with patients and peers.”

Clinical grade: “High Pass” Exam grade: Honors Overall grade: Honors

Surgery: “She had an average to above-average fund of knowiedge. She had an excellent
ability to synihesize data. She had very comprehensive differential diagnoses. She had well-
rounded, thorough presentations and was generally well prepared. She had excellent attention
to detail in her preparation of her histories and physicals. She had solid skills and sterile
technique. She had a superb maturity and was very punctual and enthusiastic. She was very
well liked by peers and patients.”

Clinical grade: “High Pass” Exam grade: Pass Overall grade: Pass

FOURTH YEAR EVALUATIONS*

Extramural Ophthalmology at Wright State University in Ohio: “She worked very well
with patients and was reliable and sensitive.”
Grade: Honors

Cardiology Clerkship: “She was hard working and reliable with a good knowledge base.”
Grade: ‘High Pass”

Emergency Medicine: “She had an average to above-average fund of knowledge. She
was very inquisitive and eager to Jearn. She had good ability to synthesize and interpret data.
She has very good case presentations and excellent histories and physical exams and was
attentive to details. She was a quiet hard-working student. She is diligent, kind, and caring.”
Grade: “High Pass”

Acting Internship in Medicine: “Her fund of knowledge was very good. She had a good
ability to generate appropriate differential diagnoses and management plans on all of her
patients. She took care of several difficult patients including those that were in and out of the
|CU and CCU. She did a thorough, efficient job. She was motivated, interested, and quite
participatory on rounds. Her interpersonal skills were excellent as was her dedication to her
patients and the medical team. Her daily progress notes were very good as were her
interviewing skills.”

Grade: “High Pass”

4 An asterisked* course is less than four weeks in duration.
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PROPQOSED FOURTH YEAR SCHEDULE

REQUIRED COURSE WORK: ELECTIVE COURSE WORK:

Acting Internship in Medicine Cardiology

Emergency Medicine* Women's Health Elective at Columbia -
Anesthesialogy™* University

Ophthalmology* Family Practice Elective

Uralogy* Chest Radiology™

Pharmacology Didactic Course* Clinician as Medical Educator*

Practice of Medicine V*

deanltr\classQO\Kumar.cri



THE GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY

WASHIMNGTON, C

OVFEICE OF THE R L‘Gl;ﬂ RAR

SSN H
GHid 1 Q14862612
pDate of Birth: 15-JUN Date Issued: 22-AUG-2018
Record of: Vanita Kumar W.D. Page: 1
|
Student Level: Medicine Issued To: FCVS :
Admit Teem: Fall 1996 40 Fuller Wiser Road !
Re-Admit Term: Summer 1997 suite 300 |
Euless, TX 76039
Current Callege(s):School of Med & Health Sc
Current Major(s): Hedicine
Degree Awarded: f1 D 21-MAY-2000 SUBJ NO COURSE TITLE CROT GRD PTS
Major: Medicine — semsesesieeaeiiiiiaciiieeeiiiei s e e |
SUBJ NO COURSE TITLE CROT GRO PTS Fall 1998
IDIS 230 The Practice Of Hedicine 2.00 P 0.a0
GEORGE WASHINGTON URIVERSITY CREDIT: MED 305 Inpatient Clerkship 10.00 P 0.00
PCHI 302 Clinical Clerkship 10.00 P 0.00
Fall 1996 PED 303 Required Pediatric 10.00 P 0.00
School of Med & Health Sc Clerkship (
Medicine Ehrs 32.00 GPA-Hrs  0.00 Pts 0.00 GPA  0.00
ANAT 210  Gross Anatomy 2.00 P 0.00 CuUM 109.00 GPA-Hrs 0.00 Pts 0.00 GPA 0.00
BIOC 201 Medical Biochemistry 6.00 H 0.00 Good Standing
IDLS 210 The Practice Of Medicine 3.00 H 0.00
I0IS 215 Cells And Tissues 5.00 H 0.00 Spring 1999
"Ehrs  16.00 GPA-Hrs 0.00 Pts 0.00 GPA 0.00
CuM  16.00 GPA-Hrs 0.00 Pts 0.00 GPA 0.00 HCS 301 Clerkship In Primary Care 8.00 P 0.00
Good Standing IDIS 231 The Practice Of Medicine 2.00 P 0.00
0B&G 303 Clincl Obstetrics & 10.00 H 0.00
Spring 1997 Gynecology
School of-Med & Health Sc SURG 303 Clinical Clerkship 10.00 P 0.00
Medicine Ehrs 30.00 GPA-Hrs 0.00 Pts 0.00 GPA 0.00
ANAT 211 Gross Anatomy 3.00 P 0.00 CUM 139.00 GPA-Hrs .0.00 Pts 0.00 GPA 0.00
ANAT 214  Microscopic Anatomy 3.00 H 0.00 Good Standing
I0IS 211 The Practice Of Medicine 5.00 P 0.00
IDIS 212 R-Neurobiology 3.00 H 0.00 Fall 1999
MICR, 202 ‘Immunology 2.00 H 0.00
PHYL 201 R-Physiology 6.00 # , 0.00 EMED 312 Emergency Medicine 5.00 P 0.00
Ehrs 22.00 GPA-Hrs 0.00 Pts 0.00 GPA 0.00 Elective
CuM  38.00 GPA-Hrs 0.00 Pts 0.00 GPA 0.00 MED, 356 Cardiovascular Discases 5.00 P 0.00
Good Standing MED 390 Extramural Internl Med 5.00 H 0.00
Electve
Fall 1997 0B&G 390  Extramural Ob&G Eléctive 5.00 P 0.00
School of Hed & Health Sc QPHT 390 Extramrl Ophthalmology 3.00 H 0.00
Hedicine Electve
IDIS 220 The Practice Of Medicine 3.00 P 0.00 UROL 302 Clinfcal Cleckship 3.00 P 0.00
IDIS 301 Intro To Clinical 2.00 P 0.0ao Ehrs 26.00 GPA-Hrs 0.00 Pts 0.00 GPA 0.0D
Medicine CUn 165.00 GPA-Hrs 0.00 Pts 0.00 GPA 0.00 |
MICR 201 tedical Microbiolagy 5.00 P ad.00 Good Standing |
PATI 201 Pathology 3.00 P 0.00 ‘
PCHI 301  Psychopatholgy/Conceptl 2.00 P 0,00 Spring 2000 }
Models '
Ehes 15,00 GPA-Hrs  0.00 Pts 0.00 GPA 0.00 HCS 400 Medical Decision Making 2.00 P 0.00
CUH  §3.00 GPA-Hrs  0.00 Pts 0.00 GPA 0.00 Ehrs  2.00 GPA-Hrs  0.00 Pts 0.00 GPA 0.00
Good Standing CUM 167.00 GPA-Hrs 0.00 Pts 0.00 GPA 0.00
Spring 1998 Fall 1997
School of Med & Health Sc
IbIS 221 The Practice Of HMedicine 5.00 P .ag HMedicine
10IS 302 Intro Yo Clinical 12.00 P 0.00 PHAR 201  Pharmacotogy 5.00 In Progress
Medicine Credits In Progress: 5.00 )
PATH 202 Pathology 4.00 P 0.00 dwdwikexkktaicknk CONTINUED ON PAGE 2 #¥twkrowdkbbikihid
PHAR 202 R-Pharmacology 3.00P 0.00
Ebhers 24.00 GPA-Hrs  0.00 Pts 0.00 GPA 0.00
CUM 77.00 GPA-Hrs 0.00 Pts  0.00 GPA 0.00
Good Standing
Ankkktkkkkak CONTIHUED ON NEXT COLUMN tdkkkbwicddddds -, Pal e Rard . -~ nl
Eari e .2 Ll 3 s
.‘,f.__,- 71\ ' I ,“ T A
' = s --11’.'?: iy
FFICIAL TRANSCRIPTS BEAR THE UMIVERSITY SEAL AND THE A ERLI 1;1-:5;-3'3
EGISTRAR'S SIGNATUAE g
RANSCRIPT KEY PRINTED QN REVERSE
4E WCORD YOID APPE/RS WHEN PHOTOCORIED
IS REGDRD LT 0T BE RELEASED TO ANY OTHER PART VATROMT THEWAITTEN
JNSEMT OF THE STUTENT. PEA FAMIL EDUCANONAL AIGHTS AND PAIVACYT £07 Or 1074




THE GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY

SSN H
GHid ¢ G14Bé62612
Date of 8irth: 15-JUN

Récord of: vanita Kumor H.D.

SuBJ NO COURSE TITLE CRDT GRD PTS

Spring 1999

NSUR 302 Clinical Clerkship In 3,00 In Progress
Neurosur
Credits In Progress: 3.00

Fall 1999

HMED 335 Acting Internship In 5.00 In Progress
Medicine

MED 351 Infectious Disease 5.00 In Progress

Credits In Progress: 10.00
Spring 2000

HCS 390 Extramural Hcs Elective 5.00 In Progress

IDIS 351 Climiclan As Medical 3.00 In Progress
Educator :

PHYL 502  Structural-Functional 3.00 In Progress
Correlat ’ '

RAD 402 Reading Chest Films '3.00 In Progress

Credits In Progress: 14.00

wrkkkkhtkAkhkiikxhd TRANSCRIPT TQTALS ddk ok e kb ok Ak ks
Earned Hrs GPA Hrs Points -GPA

TOTAL INSTITUTION 167.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
OVERALL 167.00 a.00 0.00 0.00

HUANERIINERAEBHIRE END OF DOCUMENT HHUNUHHNHUKEHHHIHHA
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WASHINGTON, DC

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

22-AUG-2018
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‘FICIAL TRANSCRIPTS BEAR THE UNIVERSITY SEAL AND THE

GISTRAR S SIGNATURE
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1E WORD VOID APPEARS WHEN PHOTOCOPIED

S RECORD MAY MOT BE RELEASED TO AU OTHER PARTY VATHOUT THE WROTEN
NSENT OF THE STUDENT, PER FALLLY EDULATIONZ. REGHTS AND PRIVACY ACT CF 1974
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Federation u_/

STATEEN

MED[CAL PROVIDED BY
B Oéﬁ_&B_D_E MEDICAL SCHOOL DIPLOMA APPLICANT

[ cannot provide FCVS a legible/complete photocopy of my medical schoo! diploma for
the following reason:

[] 1do not have a copy of my medical school diploma.

)2[71 am unable to produce a legible/complete photocopy of my medical school
diploma.

Name: /dﬁ /-717‘-/ /(/WVVL’/ Packet #:

%57‘?/34&,- £ 'f// §

S_ignature Date

C.\Dacuments and Setungsihwillis\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Content Outlook\ZOWI0 170\NO DIPLOMA
statement docx
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Eost_gra"duate Training . - R -
o Accreditation ID: 1203532538 - o

Institution: lcahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai (Downtown) Urban Program

Location: New York, NY

UNITED STATES
Credentials Analysis Information for Postgraduate Training N o o
There is no Omission/Discrepancy/Miscellaneous information identified.

Date Kumar, Vanita FID

April 07, 2020 213938442



Federaifan o

STATEEM
MEDICAL
BOARDS

Federation Credentlals Veriflcatlon Service {(FCVS)

A00 Fuler Vser Rd, Euless, TX 76039
Tel (017) 868-5000 Fax {B17)B868-5099 Emad fovsgmed@ismb.ong

Verificatlon of Postaraduate Med|cal Education

fcahn 9(:#1001 of tdedicdna al tdount Sina (Oowntown) Urtian Pregramn

Insttuticn”

ErTEET Famlly Medicine -

nenton. Program Director

AMmaated
Unlversity’

aqgess INew York, NY

Verification For: Name: Vanita Kumar

NECETVE]

pos: 06/15/1974

Individuals Name on Record (Il dilfecenl [rom above).

J AUG 2K 2018

Chedk the comedt response.

wiilien explanaton

SE = AL
Y JF“""-?.T.“".@F

=

Omitted responses require | 3. Was Lhis individual ever disoplined or placed under investigalion?

................ [Cves

4. Were any negalive reports for behavioral coasons ever filed by instructors? ... ... . ...l . E]Yes
1 ncessary, you ray §. Wafe any limutabons of special requxrcmgnls placed upen this individual becguse of
continue your explangtion | questions of academic incompolence, disaplinary prablems or any other reason? . . ... ... ... ... [Jyes
on a separate sheel of
paper Please explain any “Yas™ response {rom above:

By._ _—
Program PGY: l Speciaity/Subspaclalty: Tl dio 2l i
) /
el g';"e;gs“"’ From:__ 1 ldoon TG [ 200y
esidancy
soegogn ml:::lr:p;g;; — [IChis! uResidancy Successfully Completed?: E](es [no [Jin Progress
?ml:gf:liﬁommw"m {JFeliovship Accredited by: E]AC/GME OA0A OULCGME  [JRSC [JCFPC
compleled [CJResearch [(JRCPSC  [1APPAP  [JNone of these
W e postgaguateyears | POYi L Specialty/Subspectatty: I 7 id ({Lﬁ’ e, Cong
currently In progress repost i ! .
the ex;n‘:clegfmmpic(m E]IR?’“::SWD From: __ ) /1 Ao “o: [ . /’{ nlaopa
dale kn e *To" fieid, osidency / =
f N I
CIChiof Residency Succeasfuily Complﬁmd? JYes ONo [in Progress
OFeliawship Accredited by, [JACGME OAOA [JLceME ORsSC CFPC
il ClResesrch CRCPSC  DIAPPAP  [Nona of these
Felowshps separalely -
PGY: -—3—-—— SpeclaityiSubspectalty: a4 fde p(n’g,;\_a
gsep:nne S| m'y Ut Ointemstup / ) :
cpartment/Specait ¢ r . . ;
Pofp'?nmcnllrlﬂs;mmls @Reswdency From: 711 [ HFD0 - > To:__(2 [ 39/3\(2(93
alng or nsi . WS( 0
pmmg a schedude of [OChief Residancy Successfully Completed?: [hres Cino Ota Progress
rotatons i i
QFellowstip Accredited by: (DACGME  [JAOA  [LCGME [ORSC  [ICFPC
JRescarch
ORrcePsc [OJAPPAP  [Nona of these
gnusual 1. Did thus individual over take a taava of absence or break from hisMer training? . ... .. . ........ Clves [INo
MCHMSIANCess 2. Was tus mdividual ever placed on probation? . ~ Oves E]No

[N
[ |

Certification:

signature, of the program drrecior (M.0./D.0. only}

Complation of the following 1s certification that the information above is an accurale account of this individual's
records and is true and comect, The s:gnalure ling must conten the orgipal signature, or the electronic typed

I | I 0 1 3?” ?ﬁJL - G

Fax g - ALY —SA5T )

|
| Affix your instilutional | 7 o
| sealin this spaca. I | 1ot oy 4D k_& 2
i 1o seal is nvaitable, : Name l{ ¥ ‘L/'l' i e B D e L I+ & l " Sygnahire 5
i u must hava this O
i ynmm, nolanzed i| Tite: p fal)) qxl o d f J; e (. ( Dale of Sgnatwe < (7 { 21_)( N

Enar A7 s e e )ln-«f.-i.,‘rf z o\(;;

0. 213938442

Ruv ND12172016

ACGME 1D _1_293&538

GME CODE




| FEDERATION CREDENTIALS |
‘: VERIFICATION SERVICE B
' J

Grad_ljéi{é l\nedi_c_al Education

Medical Professmnalﬁame: _Kumar, Vanﬁa_

Accreditation 1D~ 1203532538

Institution: lcahn School of Medicine at Mount Sinai (Downtown)
Urban Program
Specialty Family Medicine

~ Applicant Reported
Unusual Clrcumstances

t

Federation. rf

STATE M
MEDICAL
BO!\RDS

Unusual Circumstances

Training Period: 7/1/2000 - 6/30/2003  Residency

Did you have any interruption(s) or extension(s) in your medical education?
Were you ever placed on probation?

Were you ever disciplined or placed under investigation?

Were any negative reports for behavioral reasons ever filed by instructors?

Were any limitations or special requirements imposed on you because of academic
petformance, incompetence, disciplinary problems or for any other reason?

End of Applicant Reported Unusual Circumstances report for:  Kumar, Vanita

i
|
|

© 1996 FEDERATION OF STATE MEDICAL BOARDS

No
No
No

No
No

400 rULLtR wusm ROAD | EULESS TX /6039 | TEL (817) 868- ;uao | FAX (m f} 866 -

Page 1 of 1
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- . . " - i “'
' FCVS |rmamen o Licensure / Examinations _fsmb :

H |

-

U oy o m L e s L e L ST TR T A T I LS S R ST W TR T T e e me e R T T e ¢ T i Sepe s SR T S——— e
i)
e
Eii:e'nsure /'Ex_amaalio—né_ : -
Exam: USMLE o o - -
Creden'tial_Analysis Information for Licensure / Exarﬁin_ationé - - R -

There ts no Omission/Discrepancy/Miscellaneous information identified.

Date Kumar, Vanita FID
April 07, 2020 213938442



US-MLE

) United Stores .

United States Medical Licensing Examination® (USMLE®)
Certified Transcript of Scores

This document was prepared by
Federation of State Medical Boards of the United States, Inc, (FSMB)
400 Fuller Wiser Road, Euless, TX 76039-38356 - Telephone (817) 868-4000

Date: 04/07/2020
Federation Credentials Verification Service

ATTN: FCVS
FCVSID: 518050
Examinee: Kumar, Vanita Examince ID: 5-039-562-3
Alt Name(s): Date of Birth: 06/15/1974

Results for Steps taken by thus examinee (and for which results have been reported to date) are shown below. For Steps that span
more than one day, the test date reflects the day on which the examination began. Pass/fail outcomes are based upon the minimum
passing level in place at the time of test administration and are not altered by subsequent revisions to the minimum passing level.
Effective April 1, 2013, test results are reported on a three-digt scale only; two-digit scores reported for pnor administrations will no
longer be reported. Test results reported as passing represent an exam score of 75 or higher on a two-digit scoring scale

[USMLE STEP 1

Test Date Pass/Fail Score Minimum Pass Comments

06/09/1998 Pass 220 (179)
|[USMLE STEP 2 - - S |
Clinical Knowledge (CK)

Test Date Pass/Fail Score Minimum Pass Comiments

10/21/1999 Pass 213 (170)
[USMLE STEP3 i B
Test Date Pass/Fail Score Minimum Pass Comments

08/14/2002 Pass 219 (182)

End of Exam History

NOTE- A search of the Physician Data Center of the Federation of State Medical Boards (FSMB) reveals no reported 1nformation on
this examunee.

Page 1 ol 2 Rev 2018



IS MLE United States Medical Licensing Examination® (USMLE®)
U Certified Transcript of Scores

Medical
Licen g

This docarnent was preparced by
- Federation of State Medical Boards of the United States, Inc. (FSMB)
> 400 Fuller Wiser Road, Euless, TX 76039-3856 - Telephone (817) 868-4000

Fancednatin

Examinec: Kumar, Vamta Examinee ID: 5-039-562-3
Date of Birth: 06/15/1974

INTERPRETATION OF RESULTS

USMLIE transcripts 1nclude a complete examination hustory On those Step examinations for which numeric scores are reported, a three-digit scale 15 used
Most scores [all between 140 and 260 on tus scale  The recommended minimum passing score 1s shown on the front of the transeript next to the
cxaminee’s score for cach admitustrauon along with a pass/(ail outcome Test results reported as passing represent an exam score of 75 or higher on a two-
digit sconng scale The level of proficiency required o meet the recommended minimum passing level for each USMLE Step s reviewed penodically and
18 subject o change Such changes do not alter pass/tail outcomes from prior test admunistrations.

For examinatons with 1eported scores, the Standard Error of Measurement (SEM) provides an index of the vanation that would be expected o oceur sl an
examince were tested repeatedly using different sets of ttems covering similar content The SEM 1s usually in the range of 4 to 8 ponts

STEP 2 CLINICAL SKILLS (CS)
Step 2 CS results are reported as pass or fatl, with no numeric score  Had the two-digit reporting scale been used, examinees would have had to achieve a
score of 75 or hugher in order (o pass

ANNOTATIONS APPEARING UNDER “COMMENTS”
Circumslances tn connection with an administration shown on this transcript may result in onc or more annotations histed next to the score - A description
of each Comment is provided below

Indeterminate - Results are at or above the passing level but cannol be certificd as representing a valid measure of the examinee's knowledge or
corupetence as sampled by the examination No score ts reported  Information regarding the nature of the indetermmate score 15 available 1 such
mnformation 1s not enclosed with this transenpt, it may be obtained by contacting the orgatuization from which you received the transenpt or the USMLE
Secretanat, 3750 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA 19104, telephone (215) 590-9700

Incomplete - The examinee sat for some, but not all, of the scheduled examination  No score 1s reporied

Ireegular Behavior - The Commuttee for [ndividualized Review determined that the examinee cogaged in wregular behavior - Examples of iregular
behavior are deseribed in the current edition of the USMLE Bulletin of [nformation Information regarding the nature of the eregular behavior and the
determination of the Commuttee 1s avarlable  If such information 15 not enclosed with this transcript, it may be oblained by contacuing the orgamzation
from which you received the transcript or the USMLE Sccrctanat, 3750 Market Street, Philadelphia, PA 19104, telephone (215) 590-9700

Score Not Available - The score 15 not available Further review and/or analysis may be pending, or it may have been determined that the score cannot be
reported

ANNOTATIONS APPEARING AS “NOTE”
Circumslances nol in connection with an admsnstration shown on this ranscnpt may result i onc or more annotalions and an explanation or instructions
to contact the appropnate individual or organization  The Note will appear at the end of the document

PHYSICIAN DATA CENTER INFORMATION APPEARING AS “NOTE”
The Physician Data Center of the Federation of State Medical Boards (FSMB) contains acuons reported to the FSMB by U.S heensing and disciplinary
boards, the U S Department of Flealth and Human Services, government regulatory entities and intemational licensing authorities  To be included in the
Physician Data Cenler, an action must be a matter of publhic record or be legally releasable to state medical boards or other entities with recogmzed
authortty Lo review physician credentials Certatn actions reported to and released by the Physician Data Center are not disciplinary or otherwise
peejudicial in nature  Such aclions are reported to ensure thal records are complete and (o assist 1n preventing misrepresentalion or the use of lost or stolen
credentials by unauthorized persons  Once reported to the FSMB, an action becomes part of the permanent record af the indwvidual physician, and the
existence of such an action may be indicated on the USMLE transcript by a Note

03/2015

This document was printed from a secure websue and accurately reflects score information mawiawned by the I'SMR

Page 20l 2

Rev 2018
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PRACTITIONER PROFILE

Prepared for FCVS As of Date 4/7/2020

PRACTITIONER INFORMATION

Name- Kumar, Vanita

DOB- 6/15/1974

Medical School: George Washington University School of Medicine and Health Sciences
Washington, District Of Columbia, UNITED STATES

Year of Grad: 2000

Degree Type MD

NPI: 1639249832

BOARD ACTIONS
To date, there have been no actions reported to the FSMB

NATIONAL PROVIDER IDENTIFIER (NPY)

NPI NPI Type Deactivation Date Reactivation Date Last Reported

1639249832 Individual 06/04/2018

LICENSE HISTORY

Jurisdiction License Number Issue Date Expiration Date Last Updated

CONNECTICUT 061740 08/08/2018 06/30/2020 03/20/2020

GEORGIA 80889 06/19/2018 06/30/2021 03/19/2020

NEW YORK 228029 04/10/2003 05/31/2022 04/01/2020

US DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION (DEA)

DEA Number Schedule Address Expiration Date Last Reported

FK7677707 22N 33N 4 5 ATLANTA,GA 12/31/2020 03/13/2020
30309

BK8410122 22N 33N 45 BRONX,NY 10469 12/31/2020 03/13/2020

srmrma S s e e e 3cs vassewe teos mxeee

j' 400 FULLER WiSEP F%GAD EULESS T)\ 76039 | TEL(817)868 4000 | ! l\}’ (817)868 4099 |

L |
© 2014 FEDERATION OF STATE MEDICAL BOARDS Page™t of 2



fsimb
S

PRACTITIONER PROFILE

Prepared for: FCVS As of Date:4/7/2020
Practitioner Name: Kumar, Vanita

ABMS® CERTIFICATION HISTORY

Certifying Board. American Board of Family Medicine
Certificate: Family Medicine
Certification Type: General
Certification Status. Certified
Participating in MOC: Yes

Etfective Expiration Reverification Occurrence Last
Status Duration Date Date Date Reported
Active MOC 04/10/2013 02/15/2021 Recertification 03/26/2020
Expired Time Limited  07/11/2003  12/31/2013 Imtial 03/26/2020

The presence and display of ABMS certification data in no way constilutes any allilation, association with or endorsemenl of any
advertising, promotion or sponsorship by ABMS, its Member Boards and the Board Certified Physicians listed n this directory
ABMS disclaims any responsibility or affifiation for other daia that 1s provided i1 the directory that 1s not ABMS sourced
information

Thes information 1s proprietary data mamntained in a copyrighted database compilation owned by the Amencan Board of Medical
Specialties (ABMS) Copyright 2014 American Board of Medical Specialties All nghts reserved

AOA® CERTIFICATION HISTORY
No AOA Certtifications found.

PLEASE NOTE For more information regarding the above dala, please conlacl lhe reporung board or reporting agency The iniormalion
coalaned :n this report was supplied by the respective slale medical boards and other reporting agencies The Federalion makes no
reprosentations or warranlies, eilher express or implied, as lo the accuiacy, completeness ot limeliness of such information and assumes no
responsihility for any errors or omissions contamed therein  Additionally. the information provided in this proide may not b2 distibuted,
modified or reproduced 1n whole or in part without the prior written consent of the Federation of State Medical Boards

o e Pr— P ———

| 400 FULLER WISER ROAD EULESS, TX 76030 | TEL(617)868 4000 | FAX (817)868 4099 _ |
e e L L e s iy

© 2014 FEDERATION OF STATE MEDICAL BOARDS
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AR, VANITA DCN: 5500000159026421
FOR AUTHORIZED USE BY: Tennessee Board of Medical Exammers

Process Date: 4/7/2020

The following is a render of data received by Natlcimal Practitioner Data Bank (NPDB) as interpreted by FSMB

KUMAR, VANITA

mb;;c"t_;igg.{er Name: | womAR vaNTA o
Date of Birth: 6/15/1974
Gender: FEMALE
Work Address: MMG - WILLIAMSBRIDGE

3448 BOSTON RD
BRONX, NY 10469

Home Address: 200 CABRINI BLVD., APT. 91
NEW YORK, NY 10033

Social Security Numbers (SSN):

National Provider ldentifiers (NP!): 1639249832
Drug Enforcement Administration (DEA) Numbers: | BK8410122
FK7677707
License(s): Physician (MD), 061740, CT

Physician (MD), 228029, NY
Physician (MD), 80889, GA

Professional School(s): GEORGE WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF MEDICINE
AND HEALTH SCIENCES (2000)

B.QUERVINFORMATION .
Statutes Queried: Title IV, Section 19)1 SLLII{JH 1128k -
Query Type: This is a One-Time qumyl respoanse. Your organization will only recewve future reports on this
: practitioner if another qurery is submitted,
Entity Name: - Tennessee Board of Medical Examiners
Autharized Agent: Federation of State Med'lcal Boards, (817) 868 - 4000
Customer Use: 213938442

= e e mee ¢ o m meemm e e e A e e e e

fC S-UMMARY OF REPORTS ON FILE WITH THE DATA BANK AS OF 4/7/2020 j

The following report types have been searched:

Medical Malpractice Payment Report(s): No Reports Health Plan Action(s): No Reports
State Licensure Action(s): No Reports Professional Society Action(s): No Reports
Exclusion or Debarment Action(s): No I{egurts DEA/Federal Licensure Action(s): No Reports

CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT - FOR AUTHORIZED USE ONLY

© 2017 FEDERATION OF STATE MEDICAL BOARDS Page 1 of 2
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KUMAR, VANITA

NPDB Report * fsmb; *

e e e e =

—————= e T T m R e T S ST L ey

-

DCN: 5500000159026421

FOR AUTHORIZED USE BY: Tennessee Board of Medical Examiners

Government Administrative Action(s): No Reports Judgment or Conviction Report(s): No Reports

Clinical Privileges Action(s): No Reports Peer Review Organization Action(s):  No Reports

CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT - FOR AUTHORIZED USE ONLY

© 2017 FEDERATION OF STATE MEDICAL BOARDS

Page 2 of 2



Data Not Found Page Page 1 of 1

TENNESSEE BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

i » » " ] . . 3
H L} LA e ) |E = £ " Lol Bt e 3 Mg a 1

Tennessee Sexual Offender Registry Search Data Not Found

Retumjiof arsh No data found for your search.

https://sor.tbi.tn.gov/nodata.aspx 5/19/2020
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PRACTITIONER PROFILE

Prepared for. Tennessee State Board of Medical As of Date 5/8/2020
Examiners

PRACTITIONER INFORMATION

Name- Kumar, Vanita

DOB 6/15/1974

Medical School. George Washington University School of Medicine and Health Sciences
Washington, District Of Columbia, UNITED STATES

Year of Grad 2000

Degree Type’ MD

NPI 1639249832

BOARD ACTIONS
To date, there have been no actions reported to the FSMB

NATIONAL PROVIDER IDENTIFIER (NPI)

NPI NPI Type Deactivation Date Reactivation Date Last Reported

1639249832 Individual 06/04/2018

LICENSE HISTORY

Jurisdiction License Number Issue Date Expiration Date Last Updated

CONNECTICUT 061740 08/08/2018 06/30/2020 04/28/2020

GEORGIA 80889 06/19/2018 06/30/2021 04/16/2020

NEW YORK 228029 04/10/2003 05/31/2022 05/08/2020

US DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION (DEA)

DEA Number Schedule Address Expiration Date Last Reported

FK7677707 22N 33N 45 ATLANTA,GA 12/31/2020 04/10/2020
30309

BK8410122 22N 33N 45 BRONX,NY 10469 12/31/2020 04/10/2020

I'i 400 FULLER \NISER ROAD K=ULESS TX 76039 | TEL(817}888 4000 ] FAX (817)868 4099

© 2014 FEDERATION OF STATE MEDICAL BOARDS ~ Page o2
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PRACTITIONER PROFILE

Prepared for. Tennessee State Board of Medical As of Date.5/8/2020
Examiners
Practitioner Name Kumar. Vanita

ABMS® CERTIFICATION HISTORY

Certifying Board American Board of Family Medicine
Certificate Family Medicine
Certification Type General
Certification Status Certified
Participating in MOC Yes

Effective Expiration Reverification Occurrence Last
Status  Duration Date Date Date Reported
Active mocC 04/10/2013 02/15/2021 Recertification 04/30/2020
Expired  Time Limited 07/11/2003  12/31/2013 Initial 04/30/2020

The presence and display of ABMS certification data in no way constitutes any affiliation, association with or endorsement of any
advertising, promotion or sponsorship by ABMS, its Member Boards and the Board Certified Physicians listed in this directory
ABMS disclaims any responsibihty or affiliation for other data that 1s provided in the directory that 1s not ABMS sourced
information

Thus information is proprietary data maintamed in a copynghted database compilation owned by the Amencan Board of Medical
Specialties (ABMS) Copynght 2014 American Board of Medical Specialties All rights reserved

AOA® CERTIFICATION HISTORY
No AOA Certifications found

PLEASE NOTE For more mformation regarding the above dala, please contact the reporting board or reporting agency The information
contamed 1n this report was supplied by the respective state medical boards and other reporting agencies The IFederalion makes no
representations or warranlies, etther express or implied, as to the accuracy, compleleness or imeliness of such information and assumes no
responsibility for any errors or omissions contained therein  Additionally, the information provided in this profile may not be distributed,
modified or reproduced in whole or in part vathout the prior written consent of the Federation of Stale Medical Boards

e e A W T e i o e 4 i b T i o e e LT e L oz bt i et — T e s A €T A e s ———

j 400 FULLER WISER ROAD EULE:)S X 7503° | TEL’8‘17)868 4000 I'FAX (R17)868 4099

© 2014 FEDERATION OF STATE MEDICAL BOARDS "PageZ ot 2
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PDC DATA CENTER

PRACTITIONER PROFILE

Prepared for Tennessee State Board of Medical As of Date 5/19/2020
Examiners

PRACTITIONER INFORMATION

Name Kumar, Vanita

DOB: 6/15/1974

Medical School George Washington University School of Medicine and IHealth Sciences
Washington, District Of Columbia, UNITED STATES

Year of Grad 2000

Degree Type: MD

NPL 1639249832

BOARD ACTIONS

To date, there have been no actions reported to the FSMB

NATIONAL PROVIDER IDENTIFIER (NPI)

NPI NPI Type Deactivation Date Reactivation Date Last Reported
1639249832 Individual 06/04/2018
LICENSE HISTORY
Jurisdiction License Number Issue Date Expiration Date Last Updated
CONNECTICUT 061740 08/08/2018 06/30/2020 04/28/2020
GEORGIA 80889 06/19/2018 06/30/2021 05/18/2020
NEW YORK 228029 04/10/2003 05/31/2022 05/13/2020
US DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION (DEA)
DEA Number Schedule Address Expiration Date Last Reported
FK7677707 22N 33N 45 ATLANTA,GA 12/31/2020 05/18/2020

: 30309
BK8410122 22N 33N 4 5 BRONX,NY 10469 12/31/2020 05/18/2020

L 400 FULLER WISER ROAD EULESS,  TX 76039 | TEL(817)868 4000 | FAX (817)868 4099 )

© 2014 FEDERATION OF STATE MEDICAL BOARDS Page 1of 2
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PRACTITIONER PROFILE

Prepared for: Tennessee State Board of Medical As of Date 5/19/2020
Examiners
Practitioner Name Kumar. Vanita

ABMS® CERTIFICATION HISTORY

Certifying Board American Board of Family Medicine
Certificate Family Medicine
Certification Type General
Certification Status Certified
Participating in MOC Yes

Effective Expiration Reverification Occurrence Last
Status Duration Date Date Date Reported
Active MOC 04/10/2013 02/15/2021 Recerttfication 04/30/2020
Expired Time Limited 07/11/2003  12/31/2013 Inttial 04/30/2020

The presence and display of ABMS certification data in no way constitutes any affiliation, association with or endorsement of any
advertising, promotion or sponsorship by ABMS, its Member Boards and the Board Certified Physicians listed in this directory

ABMS disclaims any responsibility or affiliation for other data that is provided in the directory that 1s not ABMS sourced
information

This information 1s propnetary data maintamed in a copynghted database compilation owned by the Amencan Board of Medical
Specialties (ABMS). Copynght 2014 Amencan Board of Medical Specralties All nghts reserved

AOA® CERTIFICATION HISTORY
No AOA Certifications found

PLEASE NOTE For more information regarding the above data, please conlact the reporling board or reporting agency The information
contained In this reporl was supplied by the respeclive state medical boards and other reporting agencies The Federalion makes no
represeniations or warranties, either express o1 imphied, as {o the accuracy, completeness or timeliness of such information and assumes no
responsiilily for any errors or omussions contained therein  Additionally, he information provided in this profile may not be distributed,
modified or reproduced in whole or in part without the prior wrilten consent of the Federation of State Medical Boards
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8/12/2020 https /tnhir zendesk.com/ftickels/290114/pnint

#a #290114 Re: [State of Tennessee] Re: Customer Inquiry

Submitted Received via Requester
August 6, 2020, 11:42  Closed Ticket ~ Vanitakumar <vanitakumar@gmail.com>

Status Type Priority Group Assignee
New Question Normal BME Directors -

BME Profession

Medical Doctor

Mary Ry Aug 6, 11:42 Intermal nofe

This is a follow-up to your previous request #274603 "Customer Inquiry”
Good morning,

| hope you are doing well and staying safe during these times. Per Dr. Kumar's request, | am forwarding over the
deficient items as requested in the previous email from Candyce:

" piVideri ARt A=
DOB: 6/15/1974
Email* vanitakumar@gmail.com

1. On attached page 2, add your premedical education: ATTACHED

2. On attached page 3, add your work history from 2003 - 2020: SEE ATTACHED WORK HISTORY DOCUMENT
3. On attached page 3, add your CT license information: ATTACHED

4. Practitioner profile (complete online under lars account): COMPLETED

5. Written explanation and copy of complaint for pending legal action: SEE ATTACHED "NOTICE OF
DISCONTINUANCE" REGARDING CASE (THIS WAS ALSO UPLOADED VIA THE TN PORTAL ON 7/22)

6. Criminal background check results: PER DR. KUMAR, SHE ALREADY SUBMITTED FINGERPRINT CARDS
FOR PROCESSING. IS THERE ANY WAY TO CONFIRM THIS?

| HAVE CC'D DR. KUMAR IN THIS EMAIL, SHOULD YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS. THANK YOU SO MUCH
FOR YOUR HELP!

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Candyce Wilson (State of Tennessee) <support@tnhir.zendesk.com>
Date: Thu, Jul 16, 2020 at 1:32 PM

Subject: [State of Tennessee] Re: Customer Inquiry

To: Vanitakumar <vanitakumar@gmail.com>

Support Software by Zendesk

https #/tnhir zendesk com/lickets/290114/print (1Al



Dates

07/2003 - present
07/2005 - 6/2014
07/2014 - 3/2016
06/2016 - /2017
07/2016 - present
12/2017 - /2018
07/2007 - present
8/2017 - present
8/2019 - present

Location ‘Positien

Duties

New York, NY Session Phys.lman and Tramer Provida family planning services for women , Trained over 150 family medicine residents/pnysicians in raprodu}:lwe and family planning care

New York, NY Family Medicine Physscian
Hawthorne, NY Medical Director
White Plains, NY  Physician

Traveling Physician Trainer
New York, NY Float Physician
New York, NY Assislanl Professor
Telemedicine Contract Physician

San Francisco, CA Telemedicine Physician

PCP in outpatient Family Medicine , - Codrdinate the women's health and gynecology curniculum (or residency pragram

Provide clinical oversighl end leadership for patient services at 10 health centers in lower Weslchester / Long Island

Prowde women's heallh care In a private setting, including primary care, prevenuve health servicas, gynecolagy, farmily planning
Train physnaans and advance practce cllmmans aboul KUD's 1n order to improve access at health centers across country
Provide patient centered pnmary care and urgent care services at 30 Rock and the near-site wellness center for Comcast z-mployees
Teach and precept medical sludents/Family Medicine resldents from the Alberl Emnstein Coliege of Medicine / tontefiore Medical Center In primary care and preventive medicine
Provide telemedicine reproductive heallh services for patients al the Allanta office ‘

.Provide famuly planning, women's health care services and st testing via telemedicine




Brandi Allocco

From: Brandi Aflocco

Sent: Tuesday, May 19, 2020 9:18 PM

To: vanitakumar@gmail.com

Subject: MD Application Deficiency Notice-Vanita Kumar, MD

Attachments: MDApp_EducationExaminformation.pdf; MDApp_PracticeLicensurelnformation.pdf;

FINGERPRINT-CARD-INSTRUCTIONS-out-of-state.pdf
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TENNESSEE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS
665 MAINSTREAM DRIVE
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37243

Today’s Date: 05.19.20
Initial Deficiency Letter: 05.19.20
Application Deadline Date: 08.19.20

This letter is prepared to notify you of deficiencies remaining in order to complete your application for licensure
as a medical doctor in the state of Tennessee. Pursuant to Board rule, applications not complete within ninety
days of the initial deficiency letter will be closed. An applicant seeking licensure after the closure of his or her
application file will be required to submit a new application and fee. **Please Note- additional
items/corrections must be uploaded to the online application or sent via mail to the address above.

Review of your application on the above date revealed the items checked below are required to complete
your file:

« Completed Mandatory Practitioner Profile Questionnaire (this is a separate document from the
application). You may complete the online profile at: https:/lars.tn.gov/datamart/mainMenu.do **Please
include Board Certifications if you are Board Certified, all education with a start and end date and
all postgraduate training with a start and end date.

« Please provide your undergraduate education information on the attached application page. Be sure to sign
and date the top of the page.

o Please provide license information for your CT license on the attached application page. Be sure (o sign
and date the top of the page.

« Please provide your work history for 2003-2020 with no gaps in the timeline on the attached page of the
application. If you were not working provide what you were doing during that time. Be sure to sign and

date the top of the page.

« Declaration of Citizenship — the one uploaded to your application is not legible.



« Application indicates pending legal action. Please have a copy of the complaint sent to this office.

« Please submit a written explanation for an affirmative answer to the pending legal action question(s) on the
application. This should be a description of the circumstances in your own words.

e Verification of licensure directly from each state, country or province in which you hold or have ever held
a license. Clearance form has not been received from: CT, GA, NY

« Applicants for initial licensure in Tennessee must obtain a criminal background check. Please follow the
directions that are attached. OCA #1606 **If you are outside the state of Tennessee you will be
fingerprinted at a local sheriffipolice station. You will most likely not need a fingerprint card however if
you would like one mailed to you please let me know. **

Departa 2t sl
Health

Brandi Allocco| Administrative Services Assistant 3

Tennessee Board of Medical Examiners

665 Mainstream Drive, Nashville, TN 37243

brandi.allocco@tn.gov

tn,gov/health

Connect with TDH on Facebook and Twitter @TNDeptofHealth!

Our Mission - To protect, promote and improve the health and prosperity of people in Tennessee.




TENNESSEE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS
665 MAINSTREAM DRIVE
NASHVILLE, TENNESSEE 37243
www. tennessee, govihealtl

September 1, 2020

Vanita Kumar, MD
200 Cabrini Blvd Apt # 91
New York, NY 10033

Dear Applicant;

This correspondence Is written regarding your application for licensure to practice medicine in
Tennessee

Pursuant to Rule 0880-2-.07(2), all documents required to complete an application must be
received in our office within ninety (90) days of the determination that the application is
incomplete. This ninety day deadline date is provided to you in the deficiency letter mailed to
you upon receipt and initial process of your application. Your deadline date is August 19,
2020, extended until September 22, 2020.

We have determined that the following items must be submitted in order for your application to
be deemed complete:;

» Written explanation of pending actions (this is a description of the incident in your own
words-not an attorney letter)

e Copy of the complaint (at the time of application the action was pending-a copy of the
complaint must be provided).

« Criminal Background Check

, A ARy e i T g

supporting documentation and appropriate fees in the event you later wish to pursue a
medical license in Tennessee.

Should you have any questions, feel free to call this office at 615-532-4384.

Sincerely,

Foptand o Oloeco

Brandi Allocco, Board Administrator



Brandi Allocco

From: Brandi Allocco

Sent: Saturday, September 19, 2020 4:31 PM

To: Vanita Kumar'

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] Re: TN license for Vanita Kumar

Attachments: MDApp_EducationExaminformation.pdf; Verification of Post Graduate Training pdf
Dr. Kumar,

The consultant reviewed your application file and is not requesting a copy of the complaint. However she noted you
listed postgraduate training on the profile that was not included on the application. You will need to add this to the
attached application page and provide postgraduate training verification for 2003-2005. We are also stilf needing your
criminal background check.
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Brandi Allocco| Administrative Services Assistant 3

Tennessee Board of Medical Examiners

665 Mainstream Drive, Nashville, TN 37243

brand allocco@tn gov

tn gov/health

Connect with TDH on Facehook and Twitter @TNDeptofHealth!

Our Mission - To protect, promote and improve the health and prosperity of people in Tennessee.

From: Vanita Kumar [mailto:vanitakumar@gmail.com]
Sent: Thursday, September 17, 2020 11:57 AM

To: Rene Saunders

Cc: Brandi Allocco

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Re: TN license for Vanita Kumar

Thank you! I appreciate it.

Kind regards,

Vanita Kumar MD

On Thu, Sep 17, 2020 at 11:21 AM Rene Saunders <Rene.Saunders(@in.gov> wrote:
1 am happy to review the application when I am in the office tomorrow.

Have a great day.

Sent from my iPhone

On Sep 17, 2020, at 10:03 AM, Brandi Allocco <Brandi, Allocco@tn.gov> wrote:



Dr Kumar,

[ will submit it to the consultant without the documentation, however she will ask for it before
approving your application for licensure. After | receive the requested documentation your file will go
back for her review again. | can assure you | am not requesting anything that 1s unnecessary and f am
only trying to minimize the time for you license to be approved.

<imageQ01.png>

Brandi Allocco| Administrative Services Assistant 3

Tennessee Board of Medical Examiners

665 Mainstream Drive, Nashville, TN 37243

brandiallocco@tn.gov

tn.pov/health

Connect with TDH on Facebook and Twitter @ TNDeptofHealth!

Our Mission - To protect, promote and improve the health and prosperity of people in Tennessee.

From: Vanita Kumar [mailto:vanitakumar@gmail.com]
Sent: Thursday, September 17, 2020 9:50 AM

To: Brandi Allocco

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Re: TN license for Vanita Kumar

Sorry, this does not make sense to me? Since that time of initial application, my name has been
removed from the case which is the cuwrrent and up to date status of the case.

Vanita Kumar MD



A copy of the complaint will be required since at the time you submitted the application the answer

was ves.
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Brandi Allocco| Administrative Services Assistant 3

Tennessee Board of Medical Examiners

665 Mainstream Drive, Nashville, TN 37243

brandiallncco@in.gov

tn.gow/hiealth

Connect with TDH on Facebook and Twitter @ TNDeptofHealth!

Qur Mission - To protect, promote and improve the health and prosperity of people 1n Tennessee.

From: Vanita Kumar [mailto:vanitakumar@gmail.com]
Sent: Thursday, September 17, 2020 8:50 AM

To: Brandi Allocco

Cc: Mary Ry

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Re: TN license for Vanita Kumar

Hi Brandi,

My name has been removed from the case. ] submitted a Jetter documenting the notice of
discontinuance.

Plcase confirm you have it.

I also overnighted my fingerprint cards to IndentoGO yesterday.

Thank you for your help.



Vanita Kumar VD

On Thu, Sep 17, 2020 at 9:27 AM Brandi Allocco <Brandi.Allocco@tn.gov> wrote:

Good Morning,

The file 1s also missing a copy of the complaint for the pending legal action.

<image001.png>

Brandi Allocco| Administrative Services Assistant 3

Tennessee Board of Medical Examiners

665 Mainstream Drive, Nashville, TN 37243

brandtallocco@tn pov

tn gov/health

Connect with TDH on Facebaok and Twitter @TNDeptofHealth!

Our Mission - To protect, promote and improve the health and prasperity of people in Tennessee.

From: Vanita Kumar [mailto:vanitakumar@gmail.com]
Sent: Monday, September 14, 2020 12:16 PM

To: Brandi Allocco

Cc: Mary Ry

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] Re: TN license for Vanita Kumar

Thank you for the extension. I will explore other options to get the fingerprinting done.

Is everything else complete for the rest of my application?

- Vanita Kumar




On Mon, Sep 14, 2020 at 12:50 PM Brandi Allocco <Brandi. Alloccofiin.gov> wrote:

You are able to go anywhere that does fingerprinting that can be mailed into ldentogo. | have some
people say they go to a UPS store, but | cannot confirm this. The background check is a requirement
for licensure. Your file has already been extended. ! will hold it open until September 30" but |
can’t hold it open any longer than that.

<image001.png>

Brandi Allocco| Administrative Services Assistant 3

Tennessee Board of Medical Examiners

665 Mainstream Drive, Nashville, TN 37243

brandi allocco@in.gov

to.gov/health

Connect with TDH on Facebook and Twitter @ TNDeptofHealth!

Our Mission - To protect, promote and improve the health and prosperity of people in Tennessee.

From: Vanita Kumar [mailto:vanitakumar@gmail.coin]
Sent: Monday, September 14, 2020 11:40 AM

To: Brandi Allocco

Cc: Mary Ry

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Re: TN license for Vanita Kumar

Hi Brandi,

I am having trouble getting my fingerprints done.

I have been to 3 police stations over the past 2 weeks. One does not have the cards, one will
not fingerprint me because I am not a resident of that district and I just went to another

station this morning (after calling ahead) and the only officer who 1s trained to do them Is out
this week.

Is this step essential for my TN license? If yes, can | please get an extension?



Can I go to a private place for fingerprinting?

Thank you.

Vanita Kumar MD

On Wed, Sep 9, 2020 at 1:32 PM Vanita Kumar <vanitakumar@gmail.com> wrote:

Dear Brandi,

Here is more information regarding the case: Patient came in for office visit. No pregnancy
was identified on ultrasound. She was placed on ectopic precautions with Beta HCG follow-
up. My care with her ended at that point in time and the follow-up care was to be handled
by the clinic staff. It is my understanding that the staff reached out to the patient on 4/13/19
after she failed to show up for 4/11/19 follow-up. She did not respond. On 4/25/19, after
experiencing abdominal pain earlier that day, she presented (o an outside hospital and was
diagnosed with a ruptured ectopic pregnancy.

My name has been removed from this case and this case has been closed completely. I have
attached the notice of discontinuance to this email.

[ am working on getting my fingerprints to you ASAP. There was a miscommunication, and
| was waiting for the TN board to mail me the cards. I hope to get those to you soon!

Thanks for all your help and please let me know if you need anything else.

Best,

Vanita Kumar MD



EDUCATIONAL AND EXANMINATIOM (INFORMATION

Are you ABMS Board certified? @ N

IF yes, identify board of speciaity/subspecialty: A’_ Mlﬂ_‘_tj _ga"‘"{ 64' g!“ [ly_wt’{}?_@&
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PRE-MEDICAL EDUCATION

From OB i}. To. 596 __(j‘afjamblf._(/mt/([}}/ N&_'?V

Vol NY

MEDICAL EDUCATION

| have spent Q years in the study of madicine in the medical educational institutions belaw

MMNYY “ ity Fducational Institution ocation
From ______To._._.___ .. B S N
MMIYY MMYY Educalional Instiution Location
From.________.To ... N = :
MMYY MAM/YY Educational institution Location

Uit B €

From, 05/?& To: &S/lﬁﬁo {71131’ f_bt/djjlév@_ﬁé&/

POSTGRADUATE TRAINIMNG

| have spent 3 years in medical traming in the medical educational institutions below

Mbary MYy Edcatonal Insslutorbd-fledecad Localiod
From _ . _._To ____ . . I n— e s
MMYY MWYY Educational lnstitution Lccation

Fme 0 3/?5}; 0063 Beluloraet Madicel enbr
Y

Nes Yok, Ny

MVEYY h}mu %sr% W 4" Location

~(Stats)

urgent or emergent basis Y

T A A T T A s =

From To. o e .
MMYY MMYY Educational Institution Location
From._______To. . s T AR R L )
MMYY MMYY Educational institution {Location
| have taken the followang medical licensure examinations: (Check all applicable)
1. Mational Boards (NBME)  Cerhficate Nurmber
2. FLEX examination administered by the State of o on
(Date(s))
3 Licensure by the Medical Gouncil of Canada (LMCC)
4 % _USMLE ‘
65 7 State Board administered by .. priorto1972.

| intend to perfarm Level Il O[ﬁc@ecl Surgery which is integral to 8 planned treatment regimen and not performed on an

If you intend to perform Level il Office Based Surgery, You must apply for and obtain a permil prior to engaging in such
practice. You may access the application by visiting: ps in.goviassats/antitieseativaltachmenta/iH-3563 ool
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Please Print Leglbly

I N.vm'f_u'_““ Vanda S .
Uast (221 Mxdkda Mandon

2. Maling AGdress: _ 200 Cabrini Biva 8 01, New York, NY. 10033 o

3. Phone Rumber; Mome; (G40)450-1428  Office: () - R () -

4. [ am a United States Citizen: © Yes ___HNo

S. | am a foreign national not physically peesent In the United States  Yes _‘_/_No.lrmmmud
yes to this question, plcase sign this form In the presence of a notary and return it with your application,
No further documentation Is required.

6. Apphicants Oatming United States Cttrenship MUST provide one of the followdng:

3) Tennessee Driver’s License, or photo 1D Issued by the Tennessee Department of Safety,

b) A valid driver icense or [D Issued by another state, provided its tssuanc2 requirements meet
Tennessae Department of Safaty criterla,

c)  An offidal birth certificate sued by a .S, state, terrRory, or other jurisdiction. Puerto Rican birth
certificates issued before July §, 2010 do not qualify,

d) A federaby issued bisth cestificate.

g)u)\uvqﬂd,u‘\nwus.m

,~1ﬂ:.=['g-m;§mdbmabmaddau.s.dunn,

<4, 0) A Fptiligste of ctirenship.
A ‘1?};) A 1o of naturalization.
! A ¢3ierh 10 cord,

If;?“]'_ R
r,}:§1%} ﬁqm‘hmmmmwwmmﬁammmm
R A A Logt. - = d
2 "No" in question 4, plaass infficate ffoim thé st below thich ategary applies to you: (cirde

7.',._'fm, ?
" “‘\

a) Permanent Resident

b} A nonimmigrant applicant for a professional or commercial license whose visa for entry into the United
States is related to such employment, or 8 nonlmmigrant under the Immigration and Nationality Act (8
U.S.C. 1101 ef seq.).

PHAIXRev. @2N17) RDA K1 3?

=z

¢ Wmn‘mm‘”hsu.&c.llsa. T

d) mmmwmnumous&uﬂ.

o) Persons who have been “parcled into the United States,” undar 6 U.S.C. 1182(d)S) or whe,
deportation has been withheld under 8 U.S.C. 1253.

) Cubsn or Haltisn entrants as defined by section 501(e) of tha Refugee Educalion Assistance aq o
1580,

9) Persons granted conditional entry Into the US. under 8 U.S.C. HISMa)(7) before Apry 1, 198
because of persecution or fear of persecution on account of race, relighon, o poltical opince ¢
because of being uprooted by catastrophic national calamity.

h)  An alien who has been “battered” or subjected to “extreme cruelty” brnpumwmmmdmmd
by 8 US.C. 1641(c), ond also meets the queliications set ot B U.S.C. 1641(CK1XB). Under e
dircumstances set out in 8 U.S.C. 1641(c)2) and (3), victims’ children, or the parents of chadren wh
ore victima, may diso apply for benefits as qualified afiens.

Applicants claiming qualified allen status (question 7 above), please subnit two of the following forms of
demmmm@uwwus.mmmmhmmm
verification through the SAVE program. Common types of documents used to verity Immigration status are Iigteq

below. (Note: If you can provide only one document, your status will be verified through the 1.5 Depariment
Homeland Security’s SAVE program): o

1-327 (Reertry Permi)

1-551 (Permanent Resident Card or “Green Card”)

1-571 (Refugee Traved Oocument)

1:766 (Employment Authortzation Card)

Machine Readable Immigrant Visa (with Temporary 1-551 languaga)
Temporary 1-551 stamyp (on passport or 1-94)

1-94 (Arrival/Departure record)

Unexpired foreign passpon

WT/WB Admission Samp in unexpired foreign passport

1-20 (Certificate of Engibily for Honimmigrant F(1) student status— "student visa™)
052019 (Certificate of Eligility for Exchange Vistor (3-1) Status)

1 affem urder the penally of perjury that the aboree is true and coerect.
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I\" 'RX 1125 Mission St 2nd floor,
@ San Francisce CA 94103

April 7, 2020
RE: Vanita Kumar, MD
Dear Tennessee Board of Medical Examiners:

| am writing in strong support of Dr. Vanita Kumar in her application to practice medicine in the
State of Tennessee.

She is a highly skilled and compassionate physician. | give her my highest recommendation.
Sincerely,

O A
loruns”

Nancy J. Shannon, MD PhD




X 1125 Mission St 2nd floor,
€ SanFrancisco, CA 84103

4/24/20

To Whom It May Concern:

| have worked with Dr. Vanita Kumar over the past year, since 4/15/19. She is an excellent
clinician with excellent communication skills and compassion for our patients. | would be happy
to have her treat any member of my family.

Jegsjra Rubino, MD
Consulting Physician
Nurx

Sincerely,






PASAPOR




Data Not Found Page Page 1 of 1

TENNESSEE BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
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Tennessee Sexual Offender Registry Search Data Not Found

Retum.to Seacch No data found for your search.

https://sor.tbi.tn.gov/nodata.aspx 5/8/2020



(FILED: QUEENS COUNTY CLERK 07/22/2020 09:24 aM SNDEK Nes: H0nEmE

MYSCEF DOC. NO. 4 RECEIVED NYSCEF: 07/22/2020

SUPREME COURT OF TIIE STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF QUEENS

KRISTINA TANASKOVIC AND MICHAEL NIKOLIC. Index No. 700074/2020

Plaintiffs,

-ugainst- NOTICE
DISCONTINUING
VANITA KUMAR, M.D_and PLANNED PARENTIIOOD ACTION

OF NEW YORK CITY, INC,,

Defendants.

[, JOSEPH MUZIO, ESQ,, a member of the law firm of Dell & Dean, PLLC, hcreby
alfirm, in accordance with CPLR Rule 3217(a)(1), that the above-entiticd action is hereby
discontinucd as against defendant, Vanita Kumar, M.D. only, with prejudice and without costs
lo any party. Thts Notice may be filed with the Clerk of the Court without any further notice.

Dated: Garden City, New York
July 15,2020

Yours, etc.

DELL & DEAN, PLLC

By: /Q*ﬁ’;/( L. ﬁ /Z-ff?fi;@?l)
~ Joscph C. Muzietfisq.

Attorneys for Plaintiffs

1225 Franklin Avenue — Svite 450

Garden Cily, New York 11530

(516) 830-9700

1 of 1



Application Summary

4/30/20 12:16 PM

Application Detail
License Type:

Application:

Application Date:

Application Questions

Have you ever held or applied for a license,
privilege, registration or certificate to practice
medicine in any state, country, or province,
that has been or was ever denied,
reprimanded, suspended, restricted,
revoked, otherwise disciplined, curtailed, or
voluntarily surrendered under threat of
investigation or disciplinary action?

Have you ever had staff privileges at any
hospital or health care facility that were ever
revoked, suspended, curtailed, restricted,
limited, otherwise disciplined, or voluntarily
surrendered under threat of restriction or
disciplinary action?

Have you ever applied for or held a state or
federal controlled substance certificate that
was ever denied, revoked, suspended,
restricted, voluntarily surrendered or
otherwise disciplined or surrendered under
threat of restriction or disciplinary action?

Have you ever been convicted (including a
nolo contendere plea or guilty plea) of a
felony or misdemeanor (other than a minor
traffic offense) whether or not sentence was
imposed or suspended?

Have you ever been rejected or censured by
a professional association or society?

In relation to the performance of your
professional services in any profession:
Have you ever had a final judgment
rendered against you?

In relation to the performance of your
professional services in any profession:
Have you ever entered into any settlement of
any legal action?

Page 1 of 7

Medical Doctor

Medical Doctor: Initial Standard License
Application

04/30/2020 (mm/dd/yyyy)

No

No

No

No

No

No

No



In relation to the performance of your
professional services in any profession:
Have you ever entered into any settlement of
any legal action?

In relation to the performance of your
professional services in any profession: Are
there any legal actions pending against you
or to which you are a party?

Have you ever held a license, registration,
privilege or certificate in any profession that
has ever been reprimanded, suspended,
restricted, revoked, otherwise disciplined,
curtailed, or voluntarily surrendered under
threat of investigation or disciplinary action in
any jurisdiction?

My name has been placed on the registry of
persons who have abused, neglected or
misappropriated the property of vulnerable
individuals (Tennessee abuse registry or an
abuse registry in another state)?

Personal Detail
First Name:

Last Name:
Professional Qualifier:
Birthdate:

Gender:

Race:

Social Security Number:

Addresses
Mailing Address
Address:

Phone Number:

Yes

No

No

Vanita
Kumar
M.D.

06/15/1974 (mm/dd/yyyy)
Female

Asian/P.l.

dkkhkdkik

200 Cabrini Blvd Apt 91

NEW YORK
NEW YORK, NY
10033

us

646-456-1428



Extension:

E-mail Address:

vanitakumar@gmail.com

License Attributes Selected
Specialty

Family Medicine

Fitness and Competency Questions

Do you currently have any condition that is
causing impairment that affects your ability
to practice medicine with reasonable skill
and safety in a competent, ethical and
professional manner? (You may answer no if
you are being appropriately treated and not
impaired.)

Do you currently use any medications or
substances (legal, OTC, prescribed or illicit)
which in any way impairs or limits your ability
to practice medicine with reasonable skill
and safety in a competent, ethical and
professional manner?

During the past two years, did you engage in
any activity involving substances, either
alcohol or controlled/illicit drugs, that has
created or might create a challenging
pathway for you in your current or future
professional career if continued? If so and
you answer "yes" to this question, the Board
is prepared to offer an evaluation by the
Tennessee Medical Foundation's Physicians
Health Program to determine the best
pathway to licensure for you as you begin or
continue your career in the State of
Tennessee. * It should be noted, however,
that if such activity is not revealed, but
manifests at some later time in your career,
the Board, in its role as the protector of the
health, safety and welfare of people in the
State of Tennessee, will be able to pursue a
disciplinary action on your license.

Are you currently participating in a
Professional Health Program (PHP) or
similar type program that provides
monitoring and advocacy for you for a
physical, mental health or substance use
disorder which has caused you impairment?

No

No

No

No



Have you ever been diagnosed as having or
have you ever been treated for a paraphilia
or other type disease of a predatory nature
such as, but not limited to, pedophilia,
exhibitionism, voyeurism, etc.

General Information
Have you been known by any other names?

Are you a U. S. Citizen?

Are you a member of the U.S. armed forces
who has, within the preceding 180 days,
retired from the armed forces, received any
discharge other than a dishonorable
discharge from the armed forces, or been
released from active duty to a reserve
component of the armed forces? (If yes,
please provide proof of status.)

Are you the spouse of a member of the
armed forces who has been transferred by
the military to Tennessee or who has, within
the preceding 180 days, retired from the
armed forces, received a discharge other
than a dishonorable discharge from the
armed forces or been released from active
duty to a reserve component? (If yes, please
provide proof of same.)

Type of intended primary specialty practice
in Tennessee:

Have you previously applied for a medical
license in Tennessee?

Educational Information
Name of educational institution attended:

City:

State:

Degree/certificate earned:

Program Major:

Start date of education program:
Completion date of education program:
Graduation date of education program:

Postgraduate Training History

No

No
Yes

No

No

Family Medicine

No

George Washington School of Me
Washington

District of Columbia

MD

MD

08/15/1996 (mm/dd/yyyy)
05/15/2000 (mm/dd/yyyy)

05/15/2000 (mm/dd/yyyy)



Educational Institution where you completed
your postgraduate training:

City where the postgraduate training was
completed:

State or Country were the postgraduate
training was completed:

Date Started:
Date Ended:

Specify the total number of years you have
spent in postgraduate medical training:

Employment Information

Have you ever been employed in healthcare
in any position?

Company/Employer:

City and state/country/province where you
last practiced:

Position:
Duties:
From Date:
To Date:

Exam History
National Boards (NBME)?

FLEX examination?

Licensure by the Medical Council of Canada
(LMCC)?

USMLE?

State board examination administered prior
to 19727

Are you ABMS Board certified?

If yes, identify board of
specialty/subspecialty:

Other Licensure 1

Are you or have you ever been licensed in
this profession in another

Beth Israel Family Medicine
NEW YORK
New York

07/01/2000 (mm/dd/yyyy)
06/30/2003 (mm/dd/yyyy)

3

Yes

Nurx

telehealth

physician

telehealth- clinical care
04/01/2020

current

No

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Family Medicine

Yes



state/country/province?
License number:

State/country/province where you held the
license:

Status of the license:
Name used when licensed:

Are you or have you ever been licensed in
any other profession in Tennessee or
another state/country/province?

Other Licensure 2

Are you or have you ever been licensed in
this profession in another
state/country/province?

License number:

State/country/province where you held the
license:

Status of the license:
Name used when licensed:

Are you or have you ever been licensed in
any other profession in Tennessee or
another state/country/province?

Profession in which you were licensed in
Tennessee or another
state/country/province(s):

State/country/province where you held the
license:

Additional Information
If you have an NPI number, please provide:

Do you intend to perform Level Il Office
Based Surgery which is integral to a planned
treatment regiment and not performed on an
urgent or emergent basis? If you intend to
perform Level Il Office Based Surgery, you
must apply for and obtain a permit prior to
engaging in such practice.

Do you have a DEA number?

If yes, what is the number?

228029

New York

Licensed
Vanita Kumar

No

Yes

80889

Georgia

Licensed
Vanita Kumar

Yes

Medical Doctors

Connecticut

1639249824

No

Yes

BK8410122



Attachments

Pending Case Letter.pdf Explanation and supporting documents
regarding pending actions

Fees

State Regulatory Fee $10.00
Medical Doctor - Initial Application Fee $500.00
Total Amount Due: $510.00
Attestation

I, being duly sworn and identified as the person referred to in this application, attest to the truth
of each statement made in said application. | further swear that | have read and understand the
law and the Rules and Regulations regarding the practice of my profession, which are posted on
the Board's Internet site and/or were provided to me by the Board office, and agree to abide by
them in the practice as a medical doctor in the State of Tennessee. | HEREBY: SIGNIFY my
willingness to appear to answer such questions as the Board may find necessary, which may
include a full Board interview. RELEASE to the Board, its staff, and their representatives, any
and all documentation necessary now and in the future to establish my physical and mental
capabilities to safely practice as a medical doctor. AUTHORIZE the Board, its staff, and their
representatives to consult with my prior and current associates and others who may have
information bearing on my professional competence, character, health status, ethical
qualifications, ability to work cooperatively with others, and other qualifications. RELEASE from
liability the Board, its staff, and all their representatives and any and all organizations which
provide information for their acts performed and statements made in good faith and without
malice concerning my competence, ethics, character, and/or other qualifications, for certification.
ACKNOWLEDGE that I, as an applicant for licensure, have the burden of producing adequate
information for a proper evaluation of my professional, ethical, and other qualifications, and for
resolving any doubts about such qualifications. AUTHORIZE release, use and disclosure of
otherwise HIPAA protected health information to the limited extent necessary for my application
to receive full consideration up to and including discussion in a public forum should that become
necessary. This certifies that the information submitted by me in this application is true and
complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
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Online Payment Receipt

Receipt Issued By:
Board of Medical Examiners - Medical Doctors & Genetic Counselors

Receipt Issued To:
Corey Bettencourt

1125 Mission st. 2nd FL.
San Francisco, CA 94103

Date: 04/30/2020
Transaction ldentifier: 3780814162
Trace Number: 667334

License Type Licensee Transaction Application # Account# Amount
Medical Doctor Vanita Kumar Medical Doctor: Initial  1606-331271 FrIen 0235 $510.00
Standard License
Application

4/30/20 12:17 PM

Page 1 of 1



Application Summary

8/5/20 12:35 PM

Application Detail
License Type:

Application:

Application Date:

Application Questions

Do you hold a certification, specialty or
subspecialty from any specialty board
recognized by the board regulating the
profession for which you are licensed?(This
question refers to any certification, specialty
or subspecialty from any specialty board
recognized by the American Medical
Association, American Osteopathic
Association, American Podiatry Association,
American Chiropractic Association,
American Dental Association, APN
certifications or any other specialty certifying
body as determined by your Tennessee
licensing board.)

Do you currently hold staff privileges at a
hospital?

Do you participate in any managed care
plans?

Do you participate in any TennCare plan(s)?

Within the previous ten (10) years, have you
ever had any final disciplinary action taken
against you by an agency regulating your
license, in this state or any other
jurisdiction?(The term final means the matter
was fully adjudicated at a hearing and the
appeal's period expired, or that the
applicable board issued an agreed order or
consent decree. The term disciplinary action
includes, but is not limited to:

* Probation

» Limitation/Restriction

» Suspension

* Revocation

* Voluntary relinquishment in lieu of
disciplinary action

» Compulsory surrender of license or
privilege

Page 1 of 5

Medical Doctor

Initial Mandatory Practitioner Profile
Questionnaire

08/05/2020 (mm/dd/yyyy)

Yes

No

No

No

No



» Civil or other monetary fine or penalty

» Restriction of privileges in lieu of, or in
settlement of, a pending disciplinary case
related to competence or character)

Within the previous ten (10) years, have you No
ever had your hospital privileges revoked or
involuntarily restricted for reasons related to
competence or character by the hospital's
governing body?(The term final means the
matter was fully adjudicated at a hearing and
the appeal's period expired, or that the
applicable governing body or the hospital
issued an agreed order or consent decree.
The term disciplinary action against your
privileges includes, but is not limited to:

» Curtailed

» Limited

» Suspended

* Revoked

» Any other adverse action taken against a
privilege by a medical/health related
institution

» Compulsory surrender of license or
privilege

» Civil or other monetary fine or penalty.)

Within the previous ten (10) years, have you No
ever been asked to or allowed to resign from
or had any medical staff privileges restricted
or not renewed by any hospital in lieu of or in
settlement of a pending disciplinary action
related to competence or character?(The
term final means the matter was fully
adjudicated at a hearing and the appeal's
period expired, or that the applicable
governing body or the hospital issued an
agreed order or consent decree. The term
disciplinary action includes, but is not limited
to:

» Resignation from or non-renewal of medical
staff membership at a hospital in lieu of, or in
settlement of, a pending disciplinary case
related to competence or character

* Restriction of privileges in lieu of, or in
settlement of, a pending disciplinary case
related to competence or character)

Have you within the most recent ten (10) No
years, been found guilty, regardless of

whether adjudication of guilt was withheld, or

pled guilty or nolo contendere to a criminal
misdemeanor or felony in any

jurisdiction?(This part requires you to report
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also requires the reporting of misdemeanor
offenses, regardless of classification, in
which any element of the offense involves
sex; alcohol or drugs; physical injury or
threat of injury to any person; abuse or
neglect of any minor, spouse or the elderly;
fraud or theft in Tennessee or another
jurisdiction; or unlicensed practice within the
most recent ten (10) years. If any
misdemeanor conviction reported is
expunged, a copy of the order of
expungement signed by the judge must be
submitted to the Department before the
conviction will be removed from any profile.)

Have you had a medical malpractice court No
judgment, arbitration award, or settlement
against you since May 19, 1998?(You are
required to indicate all medical malpractice
court judgments, arbitration awards, or
settlements in which a payment was
awarded to a complaining party beginning
with judgments or settlements entered or
executed within the previous ten (10) years.
That means if the act or event leading to the
claim occurred greater than ten (10) years
but was finally adjudicated against you within
the last ten (10) years, you must indicate that
claim in the space provided. JUDGMENTS
OR SETTLEMENTS BELOW THE
FOLLOWING AMOUNTS ARE NOT
REQUIRED TO BE SUBMITTED. Pending
malpractice claims are not required to be
reported unless/until final adjudication
against you.

A) For Medical Doctors and Osteopathic
Physicians, judgments or settlements below
$75,000 are not required to be

B) For Chiropractors, judgments or
settlements below $50,000 are not required
to be submitted. submitted.

C) For Dentists, judgments or settlements
below $25,000 are not required to be
submitted.

D) For all other professions, judgments or
settlements below $10,000 are not required
to be submitted.)

Addresses
Practice Address
Name: Nurx

Address: 1125 Mission st. 2nd FI



SAN FRANCISCO

San Francisco, CA

94103
Us
Phone Number: 800-321-6879
Extension:
E-mail Address: vanita.kumar@nurx.co
Practice Address Questions for Clarification o
Is your practice address your home No

address?

Medical, Professional or Training Schools
What school(s)/educational programs have George Washington University School of

you attended? Medicine

City: Washington

State: District of Columbia
Country: United States of America
Date attendance started at institution: 08/01/1996 (mm/dd/yyyy)
Date attendance ended at institution: 05/25/2000 (mm/dd/yyyy)
Date graduated from institution: 05/25/2000 (mm/dd/yyyy)

What type of degree do you hold from the Doctor of Medicine
institution?

Graduate Medical Education or other Graduate-Level Training 1

Institution you attended for Beth Israel Medical Center
medical/professional graduate and/or post-

graduate training (internship, residency,

fellowship or other program).

Specialty Area: Family Practice

State: New York

Date attendance started at institution: 07/01/2000 (mm/dd/yyyy)
Date attendance ended at institution: 06/30/2003 (mm/dd/yyyy)

Graduate Medical Education or other Graduate-Level Training 2



Institution you attended for
medical/professional graduate and/or post-
graduate training (internship, residency,
fellowship or other program).

Specialty Area:

State:

Date attendance started at institution:
Date attendance ended at institution:

Attestation =

»»»»»»»»

Date of Profile Submission:

Specialty Board Certifications

Name of certifying body or board institution
which issued the recognized specialty:

Name of the recognized certification,
specialty or subspecialty:

Attestation

Albert Einstein College of Medicine

Family Medicine
New York
07/01/2003 (mm/dd/yyyy)

06/01/2005 (mm/dd/yyyy)

ooooooo
aaaaaa

08/05/2020 (mm/dd/yyyy)

American Board of Family Medicine

Family Medicine

$$$$$$$$$
»»»»»»»»

PRACTITIONER PROFILE ATTESTATION: | affirm these statements are true and correct and
recognize that providing false information may result in disciplinary action against my license
pursuant to T.C.A. §§ 63-32-113 and/or 63-32-118. | understand that by submitting this profile
questionnaire, | realize that | willnot receive a confirmation report before this information is

published online.



